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Commonwealth

Commonwealth Land Title insurance Company Date: 7/13/2018

123 North Olive Street Invoice No: 7108064

Media, PA 19063 . R o . Unit# 02600.481553
) o " Customer Ref #:

Attn: 18TLTOO100PA

Phone: 610-431-0450 .

Fax:

Emaii:

TO: Trident Land Transfer Company
Dirk Oman
431 West Lancaster Avenue
Devon, PA 19333

RE: Buyer: TBD TBRD

Property: 105 Beechwood Drive,
Coatesville, PA 19320
County/Parcel: 29-7-120

Seller: Frederick B. Anderson Jr. and Deborah K. Anderson

Notes:
Date Code Product Description Liability
'7}'"1’:}}23‘:3 55067 ”ééé'rch o T CTTTTT$0.00

Invoice Total:

Remittance Advice - DUE UPON RECEIPT

Please send along with remittance to:

Charge Amount

Date: 7/13/2018

“$500:00 "
$500.00

: T - 4 / invoice No: 7108064
. - ) . ) ” :
’m@éﬁf 2D LSO N S =R é@ﬁ : Unit #: 02600.481553
> i 7 oy B S5 Contact: Trident Land Transfer
L3/ WY LANEASER. e iy

ﬂ eve. ’m“fi /‘\ ,ﬁ? . /i ;3/ \33?\5 Check #

Amount Enclosed
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TW File # 7108064
File # 1STLTCO100PA

TITLE SEARCH REPORT
ISSUED BY
TitleWave Real Estate Scolutions

THE ATTACHED TITLE SEARCH REPORT IS ISSUED FOR USE OF THE AGENT LISTED, HEREIN
"THE AGENT', A POLICY ISSUING AGENT FOR THE FIDELITY GROUP OF TITLE INSURANCE
COMPANIES, HEREIN 'THE COMPANY', AND IS TO BE USED BY THE AGENT IN THE
EXAMINATION AND DETERMINATION OF THE INSURABILITY OF TITLE TO THE PROPERTY
DESCRIBED HEREIN IN CONJUCTION WITH THE ISSUANCE OF THE COMPANY'S
COMMITMENTS, POLICIES AND ENDORSEMENTS.

The Agent who examines this Title Search Report must follow all underwriting guidelines set
forth in the underwriting manual and bulletins issued by the Company. The Agentis
responsible for obtaining proper "High-Liability" approval, when applicable, in accordance
with their agency contract. The agent is responsible for obtaining appropriate updates or
continuations of this Title Search Report prior to the issuance of any commitment or policy in
accordance with prudent underwriting practices and the Company's guidelines. The Agent is
responsible for any errors, omissions, defect, liens, encumbrances or adverse matters not
shown by this Title Search Report but known to or discovered by the Agent prior to the
issuance of the Company's commitment, policy or endorsement.

The Title Search Report does not provide or offer any title insurance, liability coverage or
errors and omissions coverage. No assurance is given as to the insurability or status of title.
The Title Search Report does not insure or guarantee the validity or sufficiency of any
documents attached, nor is it to be considered a title insurance commitment and/or title
insurance policy, an opinion of title, an ownership and encumbrance report, a property
information report, a guarantee of title or as any other form of guarantee or warranty of title
and should not be relied upon as such.

LIABILITY UNDER THE ATTACHED TITLE SEARCH REPORT IS LIMITED TO THE LIABILITY
UNDER THE COMPANY'S COMMITMENTS, POLICY OR POLICIES ISSUED PURSUANT TO THIS
TITLE SEARCH REPORT. IN THE EVENT THE ATTACHED TITLE SEARCH REPORT IS USED
FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE ISSUANCE OF THE
COMPANY'S COMMITMENTS, POLICIES OR ENDORSEMENTS, THE TOTAL AGGREGATE
LIABILITY OF THE COMPANY, ITS EMPLOYEES, AGENTS AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL NOT
EXCEED THE COMPANY'S TOTAL FEE FOR THIS REPORT.
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TW File # 7108064
File # 1BTLTO0100PA

Commeonwealth Land Title Insurance Company
TITLE SEARCH REPORT

Search for:

Trident Land Transfer Company
431 West Lancaster Avenue
Devon, PA 19333

Phone: 610-889-7669

1. PERIOD SEARCHED:

The period covered in the search commenced with the Base Title as determined by
Company and ends on: June 12, 2018

2. Policy or Palicies to be issued:

A. Policy to be Issued:
ALTA Owners 2006 (as modified by TIRBOP}
Proposed Insured: TBD TBD
Amount of Insurance:
Effective Date:

B. Policy to be Issued:
ALTA Loan 2806 (as modified by TIRBOP)
Proposed Insured:
Amount of Insurance:
Effective Date:

3. The estate or interest in the land described or referred to in this report is:
Fee Simple
4, At the effective date above title Is vested in:

Frederick B. Anderson ir. and Deborah K. Anderson

5. Property:
105 Beechwood Drive

West Brandywine Township
Chester County, PA

Title Search Report Page 2 of 8




TW File # 7108064 1
Fle # 18TLTOC100PA ; |

TITLE SEARCH REPORT / ABSTRACT
REQUIREMENTS

1. Instrument(s) satisfactory to us, creating the estate or interest to be insured must be
executed, delivered and filed for record.

A. DEED FROM: Frederick B. Anderson Jr. and Deborah K. Anderson
TO: TBD TBD
DATED: s
RECORDED: T

B. MORTGAGE FROM: TBD TBD
TO:
DATED:
RECORDED:

2. Payment of full consivderation to or for the account of tﬁe grantors orA mortgagors.

3. Payment of the premiums, fees and charges for the policy.

4. Possible unfiled mechanics liens and municipal claims.

5. Terms of any unrecorded lease or rights of parties in possession.

6. Proof that all natural persons in this transaction are of full age and legally competent.
7. Proof of identity of parties as set forth in Recital.

8. POWERS OF ATTORNEY: If any party to the settlement intends to use a Power of o
Attorney at settlement, a copy of such Power of Attorney must be submitted for review L
in advance of settlement. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in the |
postponement of the settlement. Acceptability of the Power of Attorney for purposes of A
completion of settlement is within the discretion of the insurer. |

9. Proof that no parties to this transaction are involved in bankruptcy proceedings; if
bankruptcy has been filed, same to be examined; possible additional
requirements/exceptions to be added.

10. Satisfactory evidence should be provided that improvements and/or repairs or alterations
thereto are completed; that contractor, sub-contractors, labor and materialmen are all
paid; and have released of record all liens or notice of intent to perfect a lien for labor
material.

11. TAXES: o
Receipts for Township, County and School Taxes for the three prior years to be C
produced.

Township, County and School Taxes for the current year 2018

Assessment $266,310.00 (Total - Act 319) 35,250.00 (Land) 231,060.00 (Improvement)
547,810.00 (FMV)

Tax ID / Parcel No. 29-7-120

12. WATER AND SEWER RENTS: —

Title Search Report Page 3 of 8




13,

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

18.

20,

21,

22.

Title Search Report

TVW File # 7108064
File # 18TLTO0LOCPA

TITLE SEARCH REPORT / ABSTRACT
REQUIREMENTS continued

Receipts for Water and Sewer Rents for the three prior years to be produced.
Water and Sewer Rents for the current year 2018.

MECHANICS AND MUNICIPAL CLAIMS: NONE

MORTGAGES:
Amount: $508,000.60
Mortgagor: Deborah K. Anderson and Frederick B. Anderson, Jr.
Mortgagee: Fulton Bank, N.A.
Dated: October 18, 2012 and Recorded January 3, 2013 in Recerd Book 8603 page
506..
Note: The above mortgage appears to be an OPEN END MORTGAGE securing future
advances. If this mortgage is to be paid in full/satisfied and removed from the policy
to be issued on this matter, the equity loan account is to be closed or frozen before
the payoff is issued.

JUDGMENTS: NONE

Names of all relevant parties to the within real estate transaction to be searched prior to
dosing to verify that they are not Specially Designated Nationals subject to the
provisions of President's Executive Order Targeting Terrorist Assets.

Owner's Affidavit on Company form to be executed by sellers or mortgagors and filed
with Company.

Notice: Please be aware that due to the conflict between federal and state laws
concerning the cultivation, distribution, manufacture or sale of marijuana, the Company
is not able to close or insure any transaction involving Land that is associated with these
activities.

Last Insured: Jenkins Abstract Company; No. PA 4558; Dated: March 19, 1985; Amount:
$750,000.00.

The following note is for Informational Purposes Only:

The following deed(s) affecting said land were recorded within six (6) months of the date
of this report: NONE

Possible additional Company approvals, which approvals depend on tiability amount as
shown on Schedule A, currently designated as TBD.

As to A.S.K. Holding Company, a partnership:

a. Current Partnership Agreement of A,.S.K. Holding Company, a partrership to be
produced, examined and possible additional requirements to be added.
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TW File # 7108064
Fle # 1BTLTO0100PA

TITLE SEARCH REPCRT / ABSTRACT
REQUIREMENTS continued

b. Names of all members of the Partnership to be furnished and searched, possible
additional requirements certified and all of said members to join in present instrument.

¢. Proof that A.S.K. Holding Company, a partnership was still subsisting at the time of
the signing of present vesting deed recorded September 14, 2012 in Record Book 8517

page 8S8.

23. The actual value of the estate or interest to be insured must be disclosed to the
Company, and subject to approval by the Company, entered as the amount of the policy
to be issued. Until the amount of the policy to be issued shall be determined, and
entered as aforesaid, it is agreed that as between the Company, the applicant for this
Commitment, and every person relying on this Commitment, the Company cannoct be
required to approve any such valuation in excess of $100,000.0C and the total liability of
the Company on account of this Commitment shall not exceed said amount.

24. If Deborah K. Anderson is married, proof to be furnished that no divorce proceedings
have been commenced. If an action has been instituted, then spouse must join in
present deed to insured.

25. If Frederick B. Anderson, Jr. is married, proof to be furnished that no divorce
proceedings have been commenced. If an action has been instituted, then spouse must
join in present deed to insured.

Title Search Report Page 5 of 8




TW File # 7108064
File # 18TLTO0100PA

TITLE SEARCH REPCRT / ABSTRACT
EXCEPTIONS

In the event that one or more of the Exceptions listed below references covenants,
conditions and for restrictions, please note that the Exception{s) specifically
exclude any covenants or restrictions, if any, based upon race, color, religion, sex,

_ sexual orientation, familia! status, marita!-status, disabllity, handicap, natienal. ...

origin, ancestry, or source of income, as set forth in applicable state or federal
laws, except to the extent that said covenant or restriction is permitted by
applicable law.

1. Any defect, lien, encumbrance, adverse claim, or other matter that appears for the first
time in the Public Records or is created, attaches, or is disclosed between the Report
Date and the date on which all of the Schedule B, Part | - Requirements are met.

2. Rights or claims of parties in possession of the land not shown by the public record.

3. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor or materials heretofore or hereafter
furnished, imposed by law and not shown by the public records.

4. Easements, encroachments, overlaps, shortages of area, boundary line disputes and
other matters affecting title that an accurate and complete survey would disclose.

5. Real estate taxes for the current and prior tax years which are hereafter assessed and
are not yet due and payable.

6. Rights of the public and others entitied theretn in and to the use of that porticn of the . ...

“premises withif the bounds of Oki Hormestead Road, Beechwood Drive, Mansion Road,
and Hibernia Road (alsc known as Reeceville Road).

7. Rights granted to Philadelphia Electric Company and Bell Telephone Company in Misc.
Deed Book 105 page 496.

8. Rights granted to Bell Telephone Company in Misc. Deed Books 315 page 334 and 438
page 480.

9. Deed of Dedication to the Township of West Brandywine in Deed Book D-35 page 538.
10. Right-of-Way and Easement Agreement set cut in Record Book 4128 page 2365.

11. Contract, Easement and Right-of-Way Agreement set cut in Record Book 3164 page 267.
12. Building restrictions set out in Deed Book E-29 page 329.

13. Easement Agreement as in Record Book 6680 page 725.

14. Sewer Line Easement Agreement as in Record Book 7908 page 1648.

15. Contract and Covenant Under Act 319 as in Record Bock 8840 page 2141.

16. Rights and privileges as in Record Book 8517 page 898.
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TW File # 7108064
Ale # 18TLTO0100PA

TITLE SEARCH REPORT / ABSTRACT
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land with the improvements thereon erected, SITUATE in the
Township of West Brandywine, County of Chester and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described according to a Survey made by Edgar Laub, Registered Surveyor, dated 1/6/1971,
as follows to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of lands of William Batchelor and Thomas A. Taylor; thence
extending by lands of said Taylor, South 03 degrees 29 minutes 10 seconds East, 97.17 feet
to a corner of Lot #71; thence by said lot and Lots #65, 64 and 63, South 86 degrees 35
minutes 30 seconds West, 603.71 feet to the center of Old Homestead Road; thence along
center of said Road, North 03 degrees 26 minutes 30 seconds West, 1.79 feet; thence by
Lot #62 South 86 degrees 33 minutes 30 seconds West, 200.13 feet to a corner of Lot #14;
thence by said lot, North 03 degrees 46 minutes West, 200.00 feet; thence continuing along
same, South 86 degrees 14 minutes West, 200.00 feet to the center of Mansion Road,
thence extending along said Road, a chord of South 30 degrees 05 minutes 50 seconds
West, 66.62 feet {(said chord having a radius of 56.35 feet, the arc distance of 71.28 feet);
thence still by said Road, South 66 degrees 20 minutes West, 8.12 feet to a corner of Lot
#18; thence by said Lot #18, also Lots #19 through 25, North 23 degrees 40 minutes West,
834.70 feet; thence by lands now or late of George Sheeler, North 87 degrees 05 minutes
East, 607.83 feet; thence still by same, North 04 degrees 38 minutes 30 seconds West,
1,282.88 feet; thence continuing along same, North 86 degrees 23 minutes 40 seconds
East, 528.00 feet; thence still by same, North 06 degrees 57 minutes 20 seconds West,
66.00 feet to a point in Hibernia Road; thence by said Road, North 86 degrees 23 minutes
40 seconds East, 207.90 feet; thence by lands of William Batchelor, aforesaid, South 02
degrees 55 minutes 10 seconds East, 2,171.83 feet to the point and place of beginning.

CONTAINING 45.390 acres, more or less.

TOGETHER with a right-of-way 33.00 feet wide, 200.00 feet long between Lots #23 and #24
tc Reeceville Road.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM AND THEREOUT ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground which is
A.S.K. Holding Company, a Partnership, trading as Beechwood Campground by Deed dated
10/28/1997 recorded 11/3/1997 in Record Book 4253 page 2047 conveyed unto Friendship
Water Company, as follows, to wit:

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land or piece of ground SITUATE in the Township of West
Brandywine, County of Chester, State of Pennsylvania and described accordingly to a plan
prepared by Hunt Engineering Company entitled "Subdivision Plan, Beechwood Tank and
Booster Station”, last revised September 16, 1997, as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iren rod in the Southern property line of the grantors, said point being in
the centerline of Beechwood Drive (40 feet wide) as shown on "Plan of Portion of Friendship
village for John Eshleman” by Chester Valley Engineers, Inc., dated Aprit 26, 1957; thence
the following courses and distances: (1} along a new line through the grantors Nerth 3
degrees 55 minutes 10 seconds West 220 feet to an iron rod; thence (2) along the same
North 86 degrees 4 minutes 50 seconds East 201.17 feet to an iron rod in the Eastern Line
of the grantors; thence (3) along a line common to the grantors and the Overlook Road
Farm Company South 4 degrees 1 minute 20 seconds East 122.35 feet to a terra cotta and
concrete monument; thence (4) along a line common to the grantors and Donald Carol and
Bettie Copeland South 3 degrees 34 minutes 54 seconds East 97.66 feet to an iron pipe;
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TW Fle # 7108064
FAle # 1BTLTOO100PA

TITLE SEARCH REPGRT / ABSTRACT
LEGAL DESCRIPTION continued

thence (5) along a line common to the grantors and George H. and Doris 5. Anderson South o
86 degrees 4 minutes 50 seconds West 200.81 feet to the point of beginning. o

Tax ID / Parcel No. 29-7-120

Being the same premises which A.S.K. Holding Company, a partnership, trading as
Beechwood Campground by Deed dated September 6, 2012 and recorded September 14,
2012 in Chester County in Record Book 8517 Page 898 conveyed unto Frederick B. Anderson
Jr. and Deborah K. Anderson, in fee.

Title Search Report Page 8 of 8




Form 4772.E
9-1952)
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. ‘ sk 10D mer 496 A .
THis InVentuTe, meve 208  syo Jume

A.D.1955  berween Johr H. Eshleman znd Marie B. Eshleman nis wife,
of Sadsbury Township; Chester County, Pennsylvania.

(hereinafter éﬂed the grantor S ) of the one part, and THE BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY OF PENN-
SYLVANIA, and PHILADELPEIA ELECTRIC COMPANY, corporations organized and existing under the
laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, (hereinafter called the grantees) of the other part:

‘Whereas, the grantor S theownerS of ALL THAT CERTAIN tract adfece of
land with the messzuages and tenements thereor erected situate in the
township of West Brandywine, County of Chester and State of Permsyl-
vapia. Grounded and described as follows, to wit:

. BEGINNING zt 2 point in & public road at a cormer of land of
Arnna Benmett, frmerly of Ezekiel Palmer; thence along the said leund
N.89%0 E.9.9 perches to a Blckory; thencety land of Frenk NMcAleese
formerly of John Curry N.4 W.85 perches to astone formerly a chest-
nut tree; thenge along the live of lamd of Cramer, formerly of William
L. Paxon, N.4%% 131 perches to a cormer of the Hibernia Turnpike Boad;
thence alomg the seme S.85 3/4° W. 12.6 perches to a stome; thence .
by land of Howard and Charles Wilson fermerly of Isaac L. Sghler, S.
hég E. 4 perches to z stome; S. 85 3/% W. 32 perches to a post; S.
6% E.77.7 perches to a hickory; thence by land of Howard amd Charles
Wilson, formerly of Isaac L. Sahler, S.87%" . 49 perches to 2 stome
in 2 public road; thence along the same and land of George B. Spratt
formerly of Issac L. Szhler S. 23%° E.61 perches to a stone in the
Hiberniz Eoad; rthence slong the same and land formerly of the sald
Isaac L. Sahler the two following courses and distances; S.B62°W.66
perches to a stone; thence N.23° W.- 1 perch to a black oak stump;
thence by lamd of Robert Cairms, formerly of the estate of Thomes |
Doan, S5.763%. 15 perches to & stone; thence by land of Mary Jane and
Elizabeth Davis, formerly of Amos-Davis, S.37E.69.7 perches to a2
hickory tree;  themce by land of Charles Doan, formerly of Jose;;h Doan
i hy e b 3. Cotrrae., T RS SR ey Tagtad. LLLERTIZVLS

perches £o a stome; thence by lac# of the lattci, ths four following

courses and distances‘ N. 259 E. 6?2 perches to ‘a’stcne N.88°E.2 perche s

to a stone; S$.20°E.6 perches to & stone; and N.88%E, 20 perches to
the place of begimming. !




e 10 Ayl
Holo, tﬁﬁrBthB, tbls Fndenture Eltt&ﬁﬁtﬁji That the said grantors 2

weil for and In coasideration of lzwio! wmoney tmto them vell and truly paid
by the grantees at 2nd before the sealing and delivery of this indenture, the receipt whereoi is hereby acknowl-
edged, do hereby give and grant to the said grantees, and their successors and assigns, the full, free and
uninterrupted ight, liberty and privilege to place, renew, relocate, operate and maintain on, over, under and
across the said premises, and the various highways now existing or subsequently established, intersecting and
abutting said premises, such facilities as shall be necessary to supply the grantor 5 end the other owners, tenants
and occupiers of said premises, and those adjacent thereto, with electricity, gas and telephone service, together
with the right of ingress and egress and the right to trim and keep trimmed, in a workmanlike manner, all trees to
the extent deemed necessary by said grantees to provide sufficient clearance for the protection of the aforesaid
Facilities; and together with the right to atrach said facilities to the buildings erected or to be erected on

sum of One Twillar {§14

said premises.

Under and Subject 10 the condition that the facilities shall be placed at convenient locations on the said
premises, and should the facilities of either of the szid grantees, outside the limits of the said highways, interfere
with improvements or alterations to buildings thereon erected, the owner of such facilies shall, at its own
expense, relocate same o the aforesaid premises so as to avoid such interference.

Tn Witness Whereof, the said grantor 5 ha Ve  duly executed this indenture on the day and date first

above written. |

s

1 COMMONWEALTE ysxxs (LVANIA |
| Covnrvor 2. /u,% J"ﬁ'
On this, the 20 dayof Jime 1955  beforeme, |
John H. Eshleman and Merig, B. Es‘nleman,,the undersigned officer, personally appeared
his wife,

known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person g whose nameg subscribed to the within ¢
 instrument, and acknowledged that  they executed the same for the purposes therein contained. |

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

WITNESS: %,X/’Joo//\ ’ EALY L

WITNESS: %%W\ M%@f%/éﬁ/ﬁ/ (SEAL) T

CoTdad- Tt UTiice 10T Hecoriiny of DEeds, &C, 1t am:
for Cheater County Pornsylvanis, in Iy
Book - £4:4

K9 - Pago 2 J. 7Y
Witness iy hang & Seal of Office this._ 24207
3 day of. 7 . - Anno Domint /G2l 2.0/ (R 72
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DEED OF DEDICATION

THIS_INDENTURE made the l4th day of December, A, D.,
1962, between ,JQ ESHLEMAN and MARIE B, ESHLEMAN, his wife,
CHARLES J. ,NICKLF and HELEN 1. NICKLE, his wife, JAMES R, MEARS |
and FREDELY .MEARS, his wlfe, JAMES E. SNYDER and JOYCE W,
SNYDER, his wife, DANIEL D. SCARINGT and MARY E. SCARINGI, ‘his
w}fe, HARRY G. CLAYTON and ELAINE E, CLAYTON, his wife, HARVEY
R. McCAULEY and HELEN M, McCAULEY, his wife, EDMOND C. ZIEMAK
and JEAN M. ZIEMAK his wife, lIA.RRY R. BRYANT and ALI
BRYANT, “his wife, JOHN R. PAUI.UKINAS and JOAN”N

his wife, J. WILLIAM GREENFIELD and BARBARA A.

S, .
ELL REENFIELD,  his.
wife, JAMES E. RICE and CATHERINE S. RICE, his wife, WILLIAY

M. BATTEIGER and LOIS H. BATITEIGER, his wife, KATHERINE
BATTEIGER FITZGERALD and LEONARD FITZGERALD, her husband,VERNON.D
STUMP, JR. and JACQUELYN §. STUMP, his wife, JOHN H. ESHLEMAN r
and IDA S. ESHLEMAN, his wife, THALIA C. WHITESIDE, unmarried,
EDWARD L. DOMBROWSKI and MARY T. DOMBROWSKI, his wife, JOHN

STECZAX and RUTH A. STECZAK, his wife, JAMES T. WIKE and ELAINE

C. HERBERT WARNER and ANNI: M. WARNER, his wife, RO\JAI.D A, RAMBO,..
§B and _KATHRYN R. RAMBO, his wife, JAMES R. HAMILL and MERCEDES
S. HAMILL, his wife, HOWARD E., BURNITE and J JANET E. BURNITE, his
wife, RALPH A. GUISEPPE and EMMABELLE GUISEPPE, his wife,

111 and ARLENE N. SCULLY, bis wife, JOHN P.

3 N R. GATHOR, his wife.  and ELIZABZTH E. GODRA,
unmarried T of the Township of West Brandywine, COunr,y ‘of Chester
and State of Pennsylvania, of the one part (hereinafter called
the Grantors) and

of the other part (hereinafter called the Grantee).

THE TOWNSEIP OF WEST BRANDYWINE, of the same place,

——

WITNESSETH: That the said Grantors, for and in con-
sideration of the advantage to them accruing as well as for divers
other considerations affecting the public welfare which they seek
to advance, have granted, bargained, sold, aliened, enfeoffed,
released and confirwed,and by these presents, do grant, bargainm,
sell, alien, enfeoff, release and confirm unto the said Grantee,
ita gsuccessors and assigns.

s D 35 5,538




© - s{deration
" other considerations affecting the public welfare which they seek

“~alien, enfeoff, release and confirm unto the said Grantee, 1its

. Road or North 34 degrees, 31 minutes West for a distance of 412,63

“South 62 degrees, 05 minutes, 20 seconds West for a distance of

" distance of 97.78 feet to a point; thence continuing along the

‘Drive (40 feet wide) Rorth 51 degrees ~ 39 minuces East for a

WITNES'SE’I‘H_,~ That the said Grantors, for and in con-

of the advantage to them accrulng as well as for divers

to advance, have granted, bargained, sold, aliened, enfeoffed, re~
leased and confirmed, and by -these presents do grant, bargain,sell,

Successors and assigns,

AIN five tracts of land situate in the
wine, County of Chester and State of Pennsy-
lvanie, bounded and described as follows:

. Description of a 40 foot wide road known as
'Friendship Village” situated in West Brandy- |

wine Township, Chester County, Penmsylvania and described according -

to a layout made by D. H. Rogers, R. S., June 17, 1960, ___ |
'
. BEGINNING at an ixon pin at the intersection of the
‘center. 1ines of Reecevilie HOazd {i. R. Ro. ISi21) and Old Spring

-feet from another iron pin marking the intersection of the south
property line of John H. Eshleman with rthe center line of Reece-
ville Road (L. R. No. 15121) which is 40 feet wide; thence along
the center line of a 40 foot wide street known as Old Spring Road,

245.98 feet to a point; thence by a curve turning toward the right
having a'radius of 194.09 feet, the bearing of the P. C. to the
P. T. being South 76 degrees, 40 minutes, 40 seconds West for a

center line of a 40 foot wide, 014 Spring Road, North 88 degrees,
44 minutes West for a distance of 454.00 feet to the center line
of 01d Willow Road; thence continuing on the center line of 0ld
-Spring Road South 87 degrees, 53 minutes, 20 seconds West for a

distance of 20 feet to the projected West line of O1d Willow Road
{40 foot wide).

IRACT NO. 2. Description of a 40 foot wide road known as
""Beechwood Drive” at “Friendship Village" situated in West Brandy-
wine Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania, and described accorde

ing to a layout made by the Chester Valley Engineers, Inc., April
26, 1957.

BEGINNING at a point at the center line of Reeceville
Road (L. R. No. 15121), said point is {1) North 34 degrees ~ 31
minutes West for a distance of 442.63 feet and (2) North 38 de-
grees ~ 21 minutes West for a distance of 297.30 feet from an iron
pin marking the intersection of the scuth propercy line of John H.
Eshleman and the center line of Reeceville Road (L. R. No. 15121)

vwhich is 40 feet wide; thence along the center line of Beechwood
distance of 400 feet to a point and then by a curve tumning toward

the left having a radius of 86.28 feet, the bearing of the P. C.
to vhe P. T. belug Noxrth 24 degrees - 06 minutes - 15 seconds East

sk D 35 2533




i for a ‘distance of 82.96 feet to a point and thence along the cent-
E er line of the 40 foot wide Beechwood Drive North 03 degrees - 26
jminutes - 30 seconds West for a distance of 181.37 feet to the
{ center line of Carol Lane; thence North 02 degrees - 57 minutes
ifzmcl 50 seconds West for a distance of 20 feet to the North line of

: 5Carol Lane.

i TRACT NO. 3. Description of a 40 foot wide road known !
i as "Homestead Road" at “Friendship Village" situated in West Brandy-
' wine Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania and described according
to a layout made by the Chester Valley Engineets, Inc., April 26,
1957. .

|
g

! BEGINNING at a point marking the interséction of the

¢ said point being North 38 degrees and 21 minutes West for a distance

écenter lines of Homestead Road and Reeceville Road (40 feet wide),
[

Iof 400 feet from the intersection of the center line of Reeceville
' Road (L. R. No. 15121) and the center line of Beechwood Drive

; (40 feer wide); thence going along the center lime of Homestead

i Road,: North 51 degrees - 39 minutes East for a distance of 200 feet
{to a point and then by a curve turning toward the left having a
! radius of 67.10 feet, the bearing of the P. C. to the P. T. being

i North 24 degrees - 06 winutes - 15 seconds East for a distance of

:62.06 feet to a point on the projected north line of Carol Lane
1 (40 feet wide) or 20 feet north of the center line of Carol Lana.

4 TRA 4. Description of a 40 foot wide road known
ias "Carol Lane" at "Friendship Village" situated in West Brandy-
i'.wine Township, Chester Gounty, Pennsylvania end described accord-
iing to a layout wade by the Chester Valley Engineers, Inc., April
,f§26, 1957. —

H

lines of Homestead Road and Carol Lane, said point being North 51
! degrees - 39 minutes East for a distance of 200 feet and North 31
j degrees - 13 minutes 20 seconds East for a distance of 46.84 feet
from the center line ot Reeceville Road (L. R. No. 15121) 40 feet
twide; thence along the center line of a 40 foot wide Caxol Lane,
{North 86 degrees - 33 minutes - 30 seconds East fora distance
{of 383.19 feet to a point at the west line of Beechwood Drive (40
1 feet wide).

p - TRACT NO. 5. Description of a 40 foot wide road known as
i"01d Willow Road" at "Friendship Village” situated in West Brandy-
lwine Township, Chester County, {Pennsylvania, and described gccord-
{10g to a layout made by D. H. Rogers, R. S., June 6, 1961.

§ BEGINNING at a point on the center line of Reeceville

;iRoa-i (L. R. No. 15121), said point from the center line of Friend-
1ship Road being (1) South 52 degrees - 59 minutes East for a dist-
jance of 98.58 feet, and (2) South 69 degrees - 17 minutes East for
ia distance of 100 feet and (3) South 73 degrees - 54 minutes East
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" minutes - 10 seconds West for a distance of 236.86 feet to a point;
. thence by a curve turning toward the lefr having a radius of 144.54

" a 40 feet wide 0]d Willow Road South 02 degrees - 06 minutes - 40
: seconds East for. a distance of 588 feet to the north line of 01d

t

’ SHAI.L AND WILL, warrant and forever defend. : H

for a distance of 115 feet to sald point; thence leaving the cent-

- P. T. being South 16 degrees -4 58 minutes - 10 seconds West for a

 or purpose whatsoever and to the same extent and with the same

er line of Reeceville Road (40 feet wide) South 36 degrees - 03

feet for a distance of 96.28 feet, the bearing of the P. C. to the

distance of 94.51 feet to a point; thence along the center line of

‘ Spring Road.:

TC _HAVE_AND_T0 FOLD, the said lots or pieces of ground
‘above described unto the said Grantee, to and for the only proper
use and behoof of said grantee, 1ts successors and assigns for-
ever, as and for a public street or highway and for no other use

effect as if the sald strxeet had been opened by a Decree of the
Court of Quarter Sessicns-of. the Peace.for the County of Chester,

after procecdlogs duly had foc (hat purpose under and in bu:su&ncef -

of the Road Laws of the Commonwealth of Pemmsylvania. __
And the said Grantors, for themselves, their helrs,

executors and administrators, BY THESE PRESENTS, covenant, promise;
and agree to and with the said grantee, its successors and assigns,
that neither the grantors nor their heirs, executors, and ad- i
ministrators, shall nor will at any time lereaftex, ask, demaad,

or recover or receive of or from the said grantee, its successors
2nd assigns any sum or sums of money as and for damages for or by
reason of the physical grading of said street to the grade as now
established, and if such grade shall not be established at the day’
of the date of these presents that neither the said grantors, wnor :
their heirs, executors and administrators, shall nor will at any !

. time thereafter ask, demand, xecover or receive any such damage by.

reason of the physical grading of said Streets to conform to the

grade as first thereafter established or confirmed by the sald Board

of Supervisors of the Township of West Brandywine, grantee.
i

.And_the for themselves, their heirs,
executors and admin
promise and agree to and with said grantee, its successors, and

assigns, that the said lots of ground above described unto the said
grantee, its successors and assigns , against them the said grant-.
ors, their heirs and assigns, and against all and any person or !
persons whomsoever lawfully claiming oxr to claim the same Or any’ :
part thereof, by, from, or under him, her, them, it or any of them,

\

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the sald Grantors have caused these

presents to be duly executed, the day and year first above written.

Sealed and Delivered
Ia the ,?resence 7

RV Ao,
/%M / [- “Tohn H. Eehlensn
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arie B. Eshleman
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i Helen L. Nickle ] |
f ! _ e AT i (SEAL) |
; Himes R, Mears. |
i A ;n{/ o s s ca” (SEAL) |
i Fregdelyrd B. Mears, |
11 LM&)%@Z__(SEAL) |
: 3 Vfames E. Snyder |
; Socvsee Lo heagdlos s (SEAL) |
! Joyce W. Snyder” |
4 = trnsd A2 Cd/r*me}v (SEAL) _
; Dagiel D. Scarin
i C_ P ypncids @M»A.'x (SEAL)
§ Mary E. gcari‘ngi 7
: s tﬂEﬁ! ﬂ { 24/;@ (SEAL} : |
i Harry G¥ Clayton g : |
. J e d Qi fom (SEAL) & |
: 5 Elaine E, Claytom 3 |
! v Z ____ (SEaL) §
. e .Harvey RI McCauley 3 |
i : O vhrmd o ., 1/; (SEAL) |
i Edmond C. Ziemak,) |
i S DL /1(7,7)—(2‘2 {SEAL)
Jean M. Ziemak

i{m ot Sveleiifiag~ - {SEAL)
elen M. ayley :
RTAN 44?? 31,«4{9.4)[ (SEAL)
ﬁarry ’, Bryayy )
(feasr £ &1%4 P (SEAL)
AAlice M. Bryant/

Nl R A hoiaa (SEAL)
.,John R. Pauluk nas i
w22 LA (SEAL)

:)bann R. Pau lukinas

(SEAL)
J Hilliam Grgenfiﬁl
Ll

_\_{:w fa. (2 non
bara A, Gregnfield

(SEAL)

'/,u, C. Fa7% (SEAL) |

' o . ’ . . James E. Rice
1 R CotHrneron J‘ﬁc& (SEAL)

Catherjne S_ Ri B
e e B i (SEALY
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: e 2 TP (SEAL) |
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(SEAL)

(SEAL) ¢

T phﬁ H. Eshlemen

R V\M(v o (‘:«/I&’»nm;’ (SEAL).f,
- . Ida S. Eshleman
i : weiin, @ bt I (SEAL)
Thawyceside
Ll renendl?(sEALY
. Edward L. Dombrowski
o Maras 1. CemPerraki  (sEAL)
o y F¥ Dombrowski
T S o . . Lt _JLi e (SEAL)
: - S L 49)&1(1 _$ter7a A K ] .
o - - J*EI% L {SEAL) -
utl . St
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< o James T. Wike
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Elaine M. Wike
A (NI (SEAL)
Den},s M. zcoine
(C’K!’ /3 (SEAL)
Leone Antoine H
P ;[L b/./,..,‘-?yjj/w(sm)
-G Hex erc arney
vz, 7. (/A2 (SEAL)
Anne H Harner
L ¢ ./ A (SEAL)
Rénald A Rambo,
K Tliy. £ /xo,wé (SEAL)
Kathryn R. Rambo o
ans 221 il (SEAL)
,Jsmes R. Harill, .
v";m‘a,, / 7./—(»..«,6(’ (SEAL)Y
Mercede;
Hrensty £ ani s (saLy
Howard E. Butnxte . :
: s s £ (SEAL)
. Janat % Burni te
i (SEAL)
1 © Elizgbeth E. Godra
g @‘E Dot eesryze (SEAL)
13 . Ra;pl.; A. ix/segaé/
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5 . T _“.Richard Scully, R R
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANYA
S8S:

COUNTY OF CHESTER

On this 14th day of December, A. D, 1962, be-
fore me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared John H.
Eshleman and Marie B. Eshleman, his wife, Charles J. Nickle and
Helen L. Wickle, his wife, James R. Mears and Fredelyn B. Mears,
his wife, James E. Snyder and Joyce W. Snyder, his wife, Daniel
D. Scaringl and Mary E. Scaringi, his wife, Harry G. Clayton and
Elaine E. Clayton, his wife, Harvey R. McCauley and Helen M.
ticCauley, his wife, Edmond C. Ziemek and Jean M. Ziemak, his wife
Harry R, Bryant and Alice M. Bryant, his wife, John R, Paulukinas
and Joann R. Paulukinas, his wife, J. William Greenfield and
Barbara A. Greenfield, his wife, James E. Rice and Catherine S.
Rice, his wife, William M. Batteiger and Lois H. Batteiger, his
wife, Katherine Batteiger Fitegerald and Leonard Fitzgerald, her
husband, Vernon D. Stump, Jr. and Jacquelyn S. Stump, his wife,
John H. Eshleman and Ida S. Eshleman, his wife, Thalia C. White-
side, unmarried, Edward L. Dombrowski and Mary T. Dombrowski, his

wife; . Herberi Wirasr znd Asne . Warner, _his wifa, Ronzld A.
Rambo, Sr. and Kathryn R. Bambo, his wife, James R. Hamill and
Mexcedes S. Hamill, his wife, Howard E. Burnite and Janet E.
Burnite, his wife, Relph A. Guiseppe and Emmabelle Guiseppe, his
wife, Richard Scully, IIX and Arlene N. Scully, his wife, “John
P. Gainor and Jean R. Gainor, his wife, and Elizabeth E. Godra,
unmarried, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the per-
sons whose name3 are subscribed to the within fnstrument and ack-
nowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein
contained.

I horsbty tartify that the 7/
sotnal consideration (a the :

T

within deed 1s not in excess conresvinr, SHFbpm ié.‘( X

Oae hundred ollars, sy Comnoton explu g 28T

i > ; ey
Stz AT,

2 Qi/ - Z}@g(,{ﬁ,/?.

1 hareby certify Lhat the precise souasucally

of the vithin-namsed grantes . s
”‘”/W“’é . 479 Rec.in Ches.Co.ts,in Desd Bl
735 Reccowdiekini? * D35 Pags 536
Cocaudle | . )

B.GGX.DSS ?Jf5§,4 * .

wife, John Steczak and Ruth A. Steczak, his wife, James T. Wike and
Elaine M. Wike, his wife, Denis M. Antoine and Leone Anteine, his| -
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RIGHT OF WAY AND EASEMENT AGREEMENT
AGREEMENT made this -327% day of DECEMREF 1996, between
ASK Holding Co., Trading as Beechwood Campground
(hereinafter called "Grantor”)
. : -and Friendship Water Company - SR : St

and/or it's assigns (hereinafter called "Grantee”).

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of all that certain property situate in
West Brandywine Township, Chester County, Fa  |ocated on
East Reeceville Road
the property known as Chester County Tax Parcel 29-7-120 (the "property”); and

WHEREAS, Grantee, a public Water Company, is ready, willing and able to serve the Property
and other properties subject to extension of it's distribution system, and installation of required
equipment; )

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows;

{1) Grantor, for and in consideration of One Dollar in hand paid by Grantee, the receipt
whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants to Grantee, its successors and/or assigns
forever hereafter, the full, free and uninterrupted right, iberty and privilege to lay, construct,
maintain, operate, repair, aiter and replace underground water mains and vaives, fittings, and
appurtenant facilities within a 20 feet wide area being 10 feet either side of any line as first laid
on property, solely for the purpose of supplying the tenants and occupants of the Property and
other properties water service, together with all other rights and benefits necessary for the full

- - enjoyment of use of therights herein granted, including but without limiting the same {0 free and™
full right of ingress, egress and regress to and across the Easement Area and the right from time
to time fo trim out and remove any trees, undergrowth and other obstructions that may injure,
endanger, or interfere with the laying, construction, maintenance, operating, repairing, altering or
replacing of such underground mains (and valves, fittings and appurtenant facilities), and the
right to maintain depth of cover of same. ‘

(2) Grantee agrees to do as little damage as is possible in the exercise of rights hereunder, and
shall restore the surface of the ground, as weather permits, to its prior condition by refilling
trenches with excavated soil materials and grading and seeding disturbed areas. Any blacktop
areas excavated shall be properly repaired as weather permits.

(3) Grantee, its successors and assigns, shall, at Grantor's request, supply water service at its '
regular tariff rates and rules as are in effect from time to time after Grantee’s mains have been
extended to or through the Property.

(4) Grantor shall have the right to connect the Property to the water line at any time in the
future at no cost for connection or tapping fees to grantor.

{5) On initial instailation Grantee shall stake the line to be layed for review of Grantor.

Page 1 of 2
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®) Grantor will locate and mark all underground utilities.

(7) This agreement and the convenants and provisions herein shall be deemed to be covenants
funning with the tand. The provisions herein shall insure the benefit of and shall be binding upon
_the parties hereto, their heirs, successors, personal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hersunto set their hands and seais theday ™ 7~ "
and year first written.

WITNESS OR ATTEST FOR: FRIENDSHIP WATER COMPANY =

AneMTSEAL) M"” (SEAL)

T (PR penTY

FOR: ASK HOLDING CO., TRADING AS
BEECHWQOD CAMPGROUND

BY: ULM 8 aﬁe,wjx (SEAL) ‘ |

(SoLe oww emz)

(SEAL)

(SEAL) '-'—4-‘

(SEAL)

Page 2 0f 2
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Ry O bes—tin
STATE OF m
COUNTY OF : '
On this the ;gct%*" day of i>2<3HT43°\ . 199L, before me, the undersigned
officer, personally appeared FRBEERICK B ANDERSOM JR.(ks soiLc ®wrme)
known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the

oewo—..__personm whose mame /5  subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that
he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

o sy

STATE OF
COUNTY OF

OCn this day of s 19 , before me, the undersigned
officer, personally appeared *
who acknowledged himself to be the i of

a corporation, and that he as such being
authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein comntained
by sigalng the name of the-corporation b, hiuwsell as - s T

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

SEAL

BL 12852367



_.State of:  Pennsylvania . = S R

County of: Montgomery

On this 30th day of December, 1996, before me a Notary Public in and for the State
and County aforesaid, personally appeared*Dave Ericcson known to me to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he

executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

e bt orse

Motan/ Bublic

RIS R AN / .{/

(NOTARIAL SEAL) A
X DAOS EZiCCSod 1S PResipesT oF  FRENSHIP WATER
ComPAN Y
&
W e
et
“‘@?@‘“"

s Bl 1 28962368
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CONTRACT, EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY AGREEMENT

HI8 E\SEMENT AND RIGHT—OF:&AMiﬂggm&}de 2 190,

wo0d Comp aroeur , (Grantor}),

and Travelers Cable Communications Inc., Iér@ngégiqr

WHEREAS, the Grantor is the owner of all that certain lot or
plece of ground together with the bulldings and improvements
attached hereto and made a part hereof (The "Properity") and

WHEREAS, the grantee requires the right, privilege, easement

.. and Right-Of-Way to have access under, across and over the property
o to construct, install, operate, repair and malintain all equipment
~ necessary to provide cable television reception and for ingress,

egress and regress to the location of any equipment so placed on

" the property.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto in conzlideration of the sum
of Ten Dollars {$10,00) and other good and valuable consideration
of &he praambles herzof, de hexcby agrez, intendiag to be legally
bound as follows: o

The Grantor does hereby give, grant, and convey unto the
Grantee, 1ts successors and assigns, the exclusive, and
unconditional easement and free and uninterrupted and unobstructed

. right-of-way in, under, across and over the Property of the

Grantor, and to permit the construction/ installation, operation,
repalr, and maintenance of the facilities for a cable television
gservice system including, but not limited to, wires, poles, cables,

. satellite dishes, conduits, both underground and overhead, and all

other equipment to be installed from time to time (collectively
called "Equipment") by the repalr, addition to, enlargement,
removal or disconnection of, and the provision of electric service
to, the Equipment and for ingress, egress, and regress to the
locatlon of any Equipment so placed on the Property. Not
withstanding any other provision hereln, it ls agreed that all
installation shall be underground.

Together with the right of Grantee, its agents, successors ,
and aselgns, to enter in and upon the aforesald Easement and Right-
of~Way with men and machinery, vehlcles and materials, at any time
and at all times for the purpose of constructing, installing,
operating, solicliting, repalring and maintaining a cable television
system and for doing anything necessary, useful or convenient for
the enforcement of thls Easement and Right~of~Way herelin stated and
granted.

K31 6LP626T
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- constltute a covenant binding noon th

"the T.V. rate,of:
' ’{2. /!“u

1Bk

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the above granted Easement and Right-of-
way unto the said Grantee, lts agents, successors and assigns
forever.

And the said Grantor does covenant with the sald Grantee as
follows:

1. That the Grantor is selzed of the property hereby
subjected to the Easement and Right-of-Way and has food title to
convey the same, and

2: that the CGrantee shall quietly enjoy the Easement and
Right-of-Way and has good title to convey the same, and

3. As long-.as the contract remains, the Grantor shall not
grant any easement rights to any other cable television service
entities.

That neither Grantor nor anyone else acting on Grantor's
behalf may tamper with, alter or remove any of the Equipment.

The Easement and
Right-of-Way herxeby granted is so granted and subject other
following stipulations, covenants, and conditions which shall
the land and shall lnure %o the benefit of the Grantor as owner o
the Property burdened by the Easement and Right-of-Way and its
tenants, quests, Invites, occupants, successors and assigns. It is

"further ‘agreed by Grantor and Grantee:

4. That Grantee. will repair and correct promptly, without

"' charge to the Grantor, any and all water lines, sewage lines and
. electric lines that might be damaged or made inoperative as a

result of the construction of the aforementioned cable television
system.

5. In 199\, and every year thereafter, Grantor will include
X b ‘—‘B(\‘ag for seasonal occupants
A5 per night, nlghtly occupants
into the site fees. This will make Cable 7.V. mandatory for all
occupants, Grantor agrees to pay Grantee on
oy |1 for all seasonal occupants and 10 days
after eadh month for the transients, and for seasonals as they
subsequently arrive.

6. Grantee will pay Grantor 25 & on all gross collections
for assisting In the cable hoock-ups and in the collectlon process.

3 16LP626E
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7. Grantee agrees not to ralse the subscriptlon rates by more

.. the any nominal Increases in programming cost and by the inflation
_“rate (C.P.I.) of the previous year. If Grantee does not ralse

rates this full amount in any one year, Grantee has the right te

_accumulate increase not taken in past years and apply it In future
"years. Grantor agrees to pay late charges of 1.5% monthly on all

late payments. It is agreed that any increase in programming cost
shall be conveyed by the grantor to the Grantee and Grantor shall
have the option to exclude that program or programs at any time

- during the term of thls contract.

S 8. Grantor will allow Grantee the xight to verify all
‘. .subscription counts that the property reports by access to any
- written documentation that might aid to the endeavor.

g, . Zzespt_ln the o caseof Granbeela  giess-megllgenge sv -
.willful misconduct, Grantee shall not be responsible for the loss,

interruption, or poor quality of any signals fox reasons beyond the

‘" wontrol of the Grantee inclnding, but not limited to, the loss of

any satellite or any transponder or"' the cessation of the

" broadcaster or transmitter thereof, or the refusal of any

programming service to provide such signals to Grantee.

10. Grantor understands and agreés that the Grantee is merely
facilitating access to satelllite delivered programming and is net

-.zesponsible for the content, selection, scheduling, substitution,

-or withdrawal of any particular programs to be provided by any

" ‘particular signal.

11. Grantee will declde what programming is available, and
this may be subject to change from year to year,

12. Grantee will make all decisions concerning refunds to
campers.

13. Grantor takes full responsibility for contents displayed
on the park channel includlng any lnteraction with a V.C.R. or
copyrighted materials. Crantee does, however, reserve the right to
use the park channel for
Grantee's purposes.

14. Orantee will pay Grantor 35% on all Seasonal collections
in 1992,

15, Grantee will provide a minimum of 12 channels.

BK3164PE26Y
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If Grantee falls to pay Grantor by the 15th of each month
 Grantes agrees to pay a late charge of 1.5%. In additien to the
~ ‘late charge, 1f Grantee has not pald Grantor by the first of the
- next month, Grantor may offset the amount due from Grantor (plus
 late charges) against any payment obligations of Grantee.

16. Grantor may termlnate this contract with written notice , x |
to Grantee in the event Grantee defaults under the terms of this 4 s
contract and fails to cure that default within 80 days after notlece
from Grantor.

Bk3164p6270
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- EXBIBIT %4 9§%

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land, together with the
improvements thereon erected, SITUATE 1n West Brandywine
Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
deseribed according to a survey made by Edgar Laub,
Registered Surveyor made January- 6, 1971, as follows, to
wit: . .

I

. : BEGINNING at a corner of lands of Willlam Batchelor
and Thomes A. Taylor; THENCE by land of Thomas A. Taylor,
Jouth 03 degrees 29 minutes 10 seconds East, 97.17 feet to a
_corner of Lot #71; THENCE by sald Lot #71 and Lots 65, 64
and 63, South 86 degrees 33 minutes 30 seconds West, 603.71
feet to the center of 0ld Homestead Road; THENCE by said 0ld
Homestead Road center, North 03 degrees 26 minutes 30

seconds East, 01.79 feet; THENCE,be Lot .#62, South 86

Ui degrees 33 minutea 30 seconds West, 200,13 feet to a corner

. of Lot #14; THENCE by Lot #14, North 03' degrees 46 minutes
~ West, 200,00 fest; THENCE still by Lot #14, South 86 degrees
14 minutes Weat, 200.00 feet to the center of-Mansion Road;

. THENCE by sald road a chord South, 30 degrees 05 minutes 50
. seconds West, 66,62 feet (said chord having a radius of

- 56,35 feet, and an are of 71.28 feet by ~sald road); THENCE
still by Mansion Road center, South 66 degrees. 20 minutes
West, 08.12 feet, and corner of Lot #18 THENCE by Lots #18,

e 019, 20,.21, 22, 23, 24 and 25, North 23 degrees 40 minutes

_ West, 834,70 feet; THENCE by, now or late, George Sheeler,
| Horth A7 degrees 05 minutes Zash, 607.83 foeb; THENCE still
by Cesrge’ Sheeler, North 04 dogrees 38 minutes 30 seconds

"' East,  1,282,88 feet; THENCE by George Sheeler, North 86

., degrees 23 minutes 10 seconds East, 528.00 feet; THENCE by
., George Sheeler North 00 degrees 51 minutes 20 seconds West
" 66,00 feet to a point in Hibernia Road; THENCE by sald road,
North 86 degrees 23 minutes U0 seconds East, 207.90 feet;
..THENCE by lands.of William ‘Batchelor, South 03 degrees 55

.. " minutes 10'seconds, East, 2,171.83 feet bo the polnt of

'_beg;nning.

o “‘tAQ0¥T§§¥IﬁQ 145,39 acres, more or less.
N TOGETHER with a right of way 33.00 feet wide,
" 200,00 feet long between Lots #23 and 24 to Reeseville Road.

BEING the same premises which George C. Robinson,
et ux, by Deed dated March 19, 1985 and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Chester County,
Pennsylvania, in Deed Book L-80, Page 215, granted and
conveyed unto . A.5.X, Holding Company, 2 partnership, t/a
Beechwood Campground, mortgagors herein,_in fee,

543161376272
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" ‘Resolution of its Board of Directors,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Contract and

Right-of~-Way Agreement on /c/ha day_and year first above written, 9\85
" Bizodens s /d;.w,(,é fomicr Dwd [0 -3 =9/ V-4

it mel J0-a Y
. fmter ot S04/

By Fd... .5(5

oo : A 9] ” - 7 -
. b (fapd il faztee Dated 1O ) — 9
o \
DB I® RENENBEABD, that on ttlgal; day of 6CT , in the year of our Lord
ona thousand nlﬁﬂjmnarad wd Al butcéu’ma, the subscriber psrascnally Cznire's ,
appsared, SoELL BelL  fee Seal

. - Tfiame and title of offlcer]
of TRAVELERS CABLE COMMUNICATIONS INC,, who I am satisfled ia the person

;... who signed the within instrument and he acknowledged that he signed,

sealed with the corporate seal of the corporation and delivered
. an.such officer aforssald and that the within ins
‘woluntary oct and deed of such corporation,. made

State of (N3

PRI 2 S P Y .
R e signiture County of Chaetes
. KIRK . SYAITH, NOTARY PUBLIG

GALM TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY

] 4 COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB 13, 19%

Notary Public Of fenma
Wy Cosmission Lapires, 3

b Y TR gaien g tonigen T L
; N wis 7 day of OC 1a the yoas e .

" uﬁ terd ome vostant alze s ot 199, seators o, Copy not legible for

o T T T areouty shearety whes 1 e g

’ the adeva voaveyass oad
sasistiod Aa the zcx_a‘m pentiened in v Stats of PG/NIJ&
asksovledged that S oigned, soaled and dell a8
oush afscesais, ond That the withis i T county of Chaa bR

1y Coonissies Eplres 270202

" u:rm.mcum-ﬁw “,“oﬂ‘ 1n A% yoor

of cat Lecd ome Wm“ bundred and (970, bastoct =n,

PPy yea
—-’—:""""/ \ yorary Pdhis Of f_@‘ﬁ‘_a_gv

naboragn R - A1y sppenred, wbo, I o8

Oras. - - .. . eesiatisd s e parsca semiloned ir abore conveyuses sad
o ’ achaowiedges seag SV aigeed, sesisd snd daliescaf Als sakg ok
d\n,gk# aved afocessid, Sl Tat the withia daspusant 4xithe voiusles

sot sad deod of assa, 511 ef vhich

S o s
—Fod e
motary Publie of

38 3 ampan, 1t e uu,'}"\}et day ot O aa vaa yosr By Cenmisaisa Brpires,

) \ " et o8 O, dasters o2,
- o o4z lerd ooe alre ; ;
CQANCIS ¢ plute TR persomslly sppsareds who, 1 on KIRK 5‘%{%7555 PUB
Lishel in the sdave ponveyssse aad State of ?9 A SMITH, HOTARY PUBLIC
aatistisd ie the persen men CALN TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY

' aoxmvieiged et T sigel, suled aad dalivored 2y, 82 MY COMMISSION EXPIAES FEB 13, 1993

oueh oforsaaid, sud tAat the withla fustrasest is

Coma:‘
[),ej'/ Wembe® Pnsyhania Assooation of Natasing
cet and doed of save, all af vpich is

. ‘v . ‘

T . gy
'Eﬁ_‘éwp Al = ~"Hymaisre U2
T “NOTARINL SEAL yotary Potie 0 L5 ‘M,

KIRK 4, SMITH, NOTARY PUBLIC
| GALNTOWISHIP CHESTER COUNTY
1 MYCOMNISSION EXPIRES FEH 19, 1883

e ot b .
© Member Penvisylvania Association oi Notaties

g Comissien Rapired,

: uumm,m:-m.\m oy ot OCT  4a the poar
T ot eug tard oo thewsasd nise Nusdpgd and AL, sestere »e,
E@EO&*C\L @.Wemfﬁn Yy app d; who, I aR
S aatistisd i tha persoa mentlossd Ln tha 3bove CORYEYER0S »d
'i;ékioslol'-‘ that l\ﬁ signad, sesled and delivered "
~ sech sforessid, and that the within japgrument tary
* . st axd deed of sans ald of which 1 e

RS ORI
KIRK &, SITH, NOTARY PUBLIC PR 6. SoneTh Y

CALN TOWNSHIP CHESTERCOUGS - I . Elgaature

[ N
L urcowgssionexeResfrn e | U i | GLPERIL3. sonasy mntoct %
Mombor Ponnsylvania Assagier. o e, s . ¥y Cosmission Bapires,

state of Pe;NNq
County o2 st

NOTARIAL SEAL
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- R I 31 peen weil - Printed for 408 8018 by John €, Clak 3., 1410 8. Peon Square, PhM-
. S @ 1% @Bﬁﬁ, MADE this 23pa day of |
: B o  Aprit 1n the year nineteen hundred and fifty-seven. o ‘ }
 Bofuiseyy JOUN 1 ESULEMAN and MARIE B, ESIL EMAN, his wite, of the - S -

Towhship of West Brandywine, County of Chesler and State of Pennsylvanla,

(herelnafter called the Grantor ), 2

i ! and GRADY R, ‘PRY and PATRICIA S, PRY, husband and wife, of thie.

i samé place, A . v il i
‘! (hereinafter called the Grantees), {1 _

mifntﬁﬁ?fl‘h That in conslderation of Twelve thousarid e -] o o ;
e Dollars, | § - ' L

4 in hasid patd, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said Granlors do hereby [ R -
grent and convel {o the said Grantee s, thelis heirs and aesigns, as tenanls by ihe : e

entireties, v .

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or parcel of land siluate in"West Brandywine-.

‘Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania, belng known as Lol No, 18 inthe

H
H
{

subdivision "Frllendshlp Village' and being more fully described, o wit:

BEGINNING at a point {n the center line of Reesevillie Road, forty feet

wlde, said pointl being North twenty-three degrees forty minutes West along the

center line of Recscvi\le Road, two hundred thlrteen and thirty-six one hundredths

fcel from the lntersectlon of the center line o[ Reesevme Road and the center
line of I'riendship ltoad, thence from sald point of begioning and along the center

iine of Reesevllle Road North twenty-three degrees forty minutes West one hundred

feet to a point, the southwest corner of Lot No. "20; thence along Lot No, 20 North
sixty-six degrees twenty minutes East two hundred feet to a pbinl n the line of B o

land of John Eshléman; thence along the lands of John Eshleman, of which this was!’

a part, South iwenty-three degrees forty minutes East one hundred feet to apolnt, ]

the nottheast corner of Lot No, 18; thence along Lot No, 18, South sixty-six de~
grees twenty minutes Wesl two huridred feet to a polnt, the place of begtnnlng.
CONTAINING 20 000 square feet of land, be the same more or less.
oo —

BEING & part of the same premises which Elizabeth- Marsden Bonbrlgn

2

unmarrled and’ Eleanor Bonbright Thatcher and John H, Thatcher, her husband,
by tﬁeir doed dated‘January 31, 1955, and Recorded in the Ofﬁce for Recordlng of

Deeds in and for Chester County, Pa. R in Deed Book Ww- 25 Vol 619, page 82,

granted and conveyed wnto Johnr H, Eshlemen abd Marle B Eshléman, his wife, b ‘




§
1

parUes of the first part hefe'lo. in fec.

“wdily the idﬁd: e ‘ - - [

' cxcepﬂngadclached garage. - i e _‘ .

e 29 5330

_This conveyance is made subject 16 thé followlig limltations, reservat-|

{ons, resiiletions and conditions which shalt'bé consi}'llea as, ovepafnﬁ ,:juhhlvn'g'

vesidence orly. " Bars or strliclires “othér 'l\\a‘n'thé ho'us'e”s.iiall»ﬁo‘t,lig b‘érrﬁi'ﬁl"édb )

2. No horse , cow,; hog, goat or slmllar aniival shatl'be Kepl or
‘malntalned on $a1d property of any portion théreof, . nor shall any chicken yard be

maintaliied thereon.

I

3. No business shall be conducted Trom sald pren’iiéeé nor shail any.

éigns be erected.

‘1. "Tlie land conveyed shall be used for tﬁe'éx'ec(iBhiofv.si;Si'hgle{l‘al'hlly' P
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the wndsreignad officer, personally oppeared . JOIN I ESHLEMAN and ’

wun = 29 w331 o

FEAT ESFATE VAAMYICE TAZ

pAG x( 5 AR, 000 00

P Sedihvin,

Aﬂh ke sald Grantors do  Merebj covenant and agres to and with tlu sald Gmnte& that
they. the Grantors, their ____ helrs, executors and adminletrofors, SHALL and FILL
BY THESE PRESENTS . - WARRANT and [orever DEFERD" ibe hereln above
described premises, with the hereditaments and appurienances, unio the sdld Gnmm s,  lheir
R __ helrs and assigns, against the sald Grantor and agalm! every other penon Laofully
clatmlnp or who shall hereafter claint the same or any purt thereof, .

¥ Wiitneen Whersof, eald Grantors ha ve heraunto set “thelr handS and seal S

the day end péar Airst above wriften.

Bealed and Bellusved
AN SHR PARSANCE OF

rie I3, Eshlenan

State of Penns:ylvania

ox
S herereiat
R LT L

County of Chester et

. Onthe — 23vd —————— dopof —— April 1957, beforame
{he subscriber, a Notary Public, duly commts.sioned in and for the Common-
wealth of Pennsylvania and In commlssion reslding at Coatesville; Pa.,

MARIE B. ESHLEMAN, his wite,

Kinows to me (or satiafactorily proven) to be the persons whose nome S arc  swbsoribed 10 the
within instriment, ond ackwowledged that Lhe y axocwied the sams for the
purposes therein mtamd,udwodm»mulaubum'ddum

In Witness Whereof, [ harexnio set my hand and official seal,

The address of the within-pamed Grantes s L& WA “ smnm i
. N TN BT "
o - \R. D ¥ 1',>C.oatesvllle, Pa. ‘;/"/b( coatéIviLy, cm?fa

ReQOfded in the Oﬂlcc foy Recordino ofjeed &c,in ‘nd

5 C%ln% A

Wilness my hand & Seal ol ()ﬂlce th i
day of i —.Anso Domini /'U‘?AX('/O 37” .
4 Recorder of Deeds

NER
i
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Prepared By Frank W. Hayes, Esquire 5% RECORDER OF D
HAYES & ROMERO EEDS
and 227 South High Street
“West Chester, PA 19382
“Return To” ‘A'\‘\Q Telephone: (610)436- 0971
I Y{g&\) P e SN
uP# Partof 29-7:120
EASEMENT AGREEMENT
THIS AGREEMENT MADE THIS T~ dayof Navesber 2005,
by and between A.S.K. HOLDING COMPANY, partnership trading as BEECHWOOD
CAMPGROUND, preéenﬂy of 20 Old Homestead Road, Coatesville, Pennsylvania
- _ - 19223 ROBERT.E. RHODES and DIANE C. RHODES, presently of 625 Resseville = .
Road, Coatesville, Pennsylvania 19320.
WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, ASK. HOLDING COMPANY, partnership trading as
BEECHWOOD CAMPGROUND, are the owners of premises of certain tract of Jand
with improvements thereon in East Brandywine Township, Chester County,
Pennsylvania, as more fully described in Deed Book G635, page 275, et seq., in the
Y y pag €q
Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Chester, known as tax parcel 29-7-120.
T ey .W'
This Document Recorded Doc td: 10595385
11/1072005 Recelpt # 25 0
2360 RESHETE N 0 A 0 BT Eevoiand

Doc Code: MSA Chester County, Recorder of Deeds Offlce

FRANK W HAYES ESQ 2005 D2.36P




WHEREAS, ROBERT E. RHODES and DIANE C. RHODES, his wife, are
owners of certain premises of ground located at 625 Reeseville Road, Coatesvilie,

Pennsylvania 19320, which adjoins the aforesaid tract of ground owned by A.SK.

HOLDIN G COIv[PANY a partnership tradmg as BEECHWOOD CAMPGROUND

WHEREAS, ROBERT E. RHODES and DIANE C. RHODES’ property contains
a barn which encroaches upon the property owned by A.S K. HOLDING COMPANY, a
partnership trading as BEECHWOOD CAMPGROUND, which encroachment is more
fully described according to a plan of property of ROBERT RHODES dated 8-1-05 made
by Berger & Hayes, Thorndale, Pennsylvania, being Job No. B31560, which is attached
hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit “A”.

WHEREAS, parties have agreed that the said ROBERT E. RHODES and DIANE

: C RHODES their helrs and ass1gns shaII have a perpetual easement in the heremaﬁer

‘7 descnbed encroachment area to use sald bém in the area descnbed therem

WHEREAS, the parties hereto intend to reduce to writing a description of said

easement and encroachment the outcome, therefore, the undersigned, in consideration of

the mutual promises set forth herein intend to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:
1. ROBERT E. RHODES and DIANE C. RHODES, his wife, their heirs and

assigns, shall have a perpetual easement for the use of their barn on the encroachment

area as more fully described in Exhibit “A” which is attached hereto and made a pén

hereof to be used by them or their heirs and assigns forever which is described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN 1ot or piece of ground, with the buildings and

improvements thereon erected, situate in East Brandywine Township, Chester County,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described according to a plan of Property
of Robert Rhodes, dated 8/1/05, made by Berger and Hayes, Thorndale, Pennsylvania,
Job# B31560, as follows, to wit:

D 0 O O O 0 Gl
2




BEGINNING at an interior point, a comer of land now or late of Robert E. and
Diane C. Rhodes (Parcel# 29-7L-9), which point is measured North 30 degrees 22
minutes 00 seconds West 214.64 feet from a point in the bed of Reeseville Road; thence
extending along said lands of Rhodes, through a Stone Wall (Barn Ruins), North 03
degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds East 82.72 feet to a point, a comer of other lands of ASK

"~ Hoiding Company Co., Beechwood Campground; thence extending along the safie, the 2

following courses and distances, to wit: (1), South 71 degrees 14 minutes 10 seconds East

24.72 feet; & (2), South 13 degrees 32 minutes 47 degrees West 76.73 feet to an interior

point, a comer of land now or late of Robert E. and Diane C. Rhodes, aforesaid, the first
mentioned point and place of BEGINNING

BEING part of UPI# 29-7-120 and being part of the same premises which George C.
Robinson and Martha Robinson, husband and wife, by Deed dated the 19% day of March,
1985 and recorded at Chester County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book G-65 page 275,

granted and conveyed unto ASK Holding Company, a partnership, trading as Beechwood -

Campground, in fee.

2. That the said ROBERT E. RHODES and DIANE C. RHODES, his wife,
their heirs and assigns, shall be solely responsible in maintaining the aforesaid
encroachment area mcludmg the bmldmg which said encroachment area will be for their
-own beneﬁt and sa1d expense in mamtalmng sald bulldmgs and/or encroachment area
shall be their sole cost and responsibility.

3. The right, privilege and obligations herein created shall extend not only to
the record owners of the lands described, but also to their heirs and assigns and
successors in interest, mortgagees and tenants.

4. The covenants, agreements and grants herein made shall be deemed
covenants running with the land and shall bind and inure to the benefit of the owners of

the aforementioned lots and their successors in title.

T1/10/200% D2.36P
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IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, have

hereunder set forth their hands and seals the day and year first above written.

A.S. K. HOLDING COMPANY, a partnership
t/a BEECHWOOD CAMPGROUND

D C—Q—\/C]z— (SEAL)

PREDERICK R. ANDERSON, Partoer

(SEAL)
DEBORAH K. ANDERSON, Partner

\DAM\L/LQ\\%VQ /Z M{M(SEAL)».

Witness ‘ROBERT E. RHODES

S%;uﬁfi%EéLngmg
Witness DIANE C. RHODES

0 O 0 O ===

W HAYES ESQ




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA® :
: S8
COUNTY OF CHESTER :

On this, the a day of Novembe™ , 2005, before me, the undersigned
Officer, personally appeared FREDRICK R. ANDERSON and DEBORAH K.
ANDERSON, partners, who acknowledged themselves to be the partners of A.S.K.

Holding Company t/a Beechwood Campground, a partnership, and that they as such w
partners being authorized to do so executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes

therein contained by signing the name of the partnership by themselves as partners.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. =

nga@i&,ev

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOT@RY PUBLIC
Notarial Seal :
Crystal L Peterson, Notary Public
CainTwp,, ChesterCounty - '
MYCommlss:onEmresSept’i 2007+ - e R 5 -

'iember Pennsvivania Assnciation Qf Noianes

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  :
: 88
COUNTY OF CHESTER :
0™ gayor -
On the \ day of NON€NWOeX 2005, before me, the subscribed, a —
Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, personally appeared T

ROBERT E. RHODES and DIANE C. RHODES, his wife, and in due form of law,
acknowledged the foregoing to be their act and deed and desired that the same be

recorded as such.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal the day and year first written above.

NNSYLVANU\
COMMONWEALTH gzaf NOT@RY PUBLIC
Notaal S0 tary Public

B RO A 2252222
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FRANK W HAYES ESQ
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BEECHWOOD/AUTHORITY EXECUTION DRAFT 2/24/10 - IGR

PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO:

Joseph G. Riper, Esquire
Riley Riper Hollin & Colagreco

gron Costells

RECORDER OF DEEDS

) [}
a::z;;%

312 West State Street, 2" Floor
3\? Kennett Square, PA 19348
V' UPINe. 29-7-120 fD)/fj R4
I —

SEWER LINE EASEMENT AGREEMENT

THIS SEWER LINE EASEMENT AGREEMENT is made this 5#' day of March,
2010, by and among A.S.K. HOLDING COMPANY, a partnership, t/a Beechwood Campground
("Beechwood"), with an address of 105 Beechwood Drive, Coatesville, Pennsylvania 19320,
with the joinder of PULTE HOMES OF PA, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ("Pulte"), a Michigan
limited partnership, with an address of 1100 Northbrook Drive, Suite 200, Trevose, Pennsylvania
19053, as equitable owner pursuant to an Amended and Restated Agreement of Sale February 2,
2009 (Beechwood and Pulte are collectively referred to as "Owner"), and the WEST
BRANDYWINE TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY, with offices at 199 Lafayette Road,
Coatesville, Pcrmsylvama 19320 (heremaﬁer called "Authonty")

) BACKGROUND

Beechwood is the current record owner, and Pulte is the current equitable owner, of a
certain 44.39 acre parcel of land situate on East Reeceville Road in West Brandywine Township,
Chester County, Pennsylvania (known and identified as UPI No. 29-7-120) and more fully
described in a deed recorded at Deed Book G-65, Page 275 (the "Property”). The Property 1s
proposed to be developed into a 375 unit age restricted community plus clubhouse (the
"Project”). On or about March 1, 2007, the Township granted Conditional Use Approval with
respect to the Project, and on or about October 24, 2007, the Township granted Preliminary
Subdivision and Land Development Approval with respect to Phase I of the Project. Pulte has
recently filed a certain plan with the Township entitled “Final Subdivision and Land
Development Plan for Del Webb at Applecross — Phase 1" dated March 1, 2007 [last revised
10/19/09], and prepared by Wilkinson & Associates, Inc. (as approved, the "Land Development
Plan™).

Pulte has agreed, in connection with the development of the Property and the terms and
conditions of a certain Sewer Allocation Agreement dated April 8 , 2010 (the "Sewer
Allocation Agreement"), to grant an easement to the Authority in order that the Authority may
connect, use and flow through two (2), eight (8") inch force mains and a single twelve (12") inch
gravity line together with two (2) manholes and appurtenant facilities (collectively, the "Sewer
Improvements™) as part of the expansion of the Authority (the "Authority Collection System").

Tois Cecument Rocoraas ooc 19, 1o02ss L *!l MR 11005252

0S5/03/2010 Receipt # 503
01:28PM Roo Foo: ea_oé’ 57 Ri.EY RIPER HOLLIN & COLAGRECO B-7908 P-1648
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The easement shall be a strip of land over, through and across the Property which shall be
twenty (20" feet wide except where the easement is located within a paved street, in which event
the width of the easement shall be the width of the paved street (the "Easement Area"), as
depicted on a certain plan entitled "West Brandywine Township Sanitary Sewer Easement "WBT
2", prepared by Wilkinson & Associates, Inc., dated November 3, 2009 (Drawing No. 2009 052

Sanitary £1), a reduced copy of which is attached herete as Exhibit "A" (the "Sewer-Easement- - - -

Plan") and as more fully bounded and described in Exhibit "B" attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties covenant and
agree as follows:

1. INCORPORATION OF BACKGROUND RECITALS AND SEWER
ALLOCATION AGREEMENT. The above Background recitals and terms and provisions of the
Sewer Allocation Agreement are incorporated herein by reference. The Authority hereby ratifies
and affirms all of the Authority's obligations to Pulte set forth in the Sewer Allocation
Agreement which pertain to the construction of the Sewer Improvements.

2. GRANT OF EASEMENT. Owner hereby grants, bargains, sells, conveys and
dedicates to the Authority a perpetual, irrevocable, full, free and uninterrupted, right, privilege,
liberty, right of way and easement (the "Easement") in, over, across, through, and under the
Easement Area, to construct and install the Sewer Improvements, and for the present and future
operation, maintenance, repair, replacement, modification and removal of the Sewer
Improvements, including but not limited to, the temporary occupation and use of the surface of
the Hasewsni Arca, subject 1o the regquirernents of Section 4 below, ds may be reasciabiy. -
required for the operation, maintenance, repair, replacement, modification and removal of the
Sewer Improvements, together with the right of access, ingress, egress, and regress in, over,
across, through and under the Easement Area for the foregoing purposes.

3. TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT. During the construction of the
Sewer Improvements, and during any required repair and maintenance activities pertaining to the
Sewer Improvements, the Authority shall have the right, for and during the construction period,
to enlarge the Easement Area by ten (10" feet on either side of the Easement Area depicted on
the Sewer Easement Plan.

4. EXCLUSIVITY.

A The Easement shall be exclusive as to the location of the Sewer
Improvements as shown on the Sewer Easement Plan and shall be non-exclusive: (i) as to the
remaining subsurface of the Easement Area only to the extent that Owner shall have the right to
construct and install storm sewer and such other utility facilities as Owner shall deem necessary
or desirable with the subsurface of the Easement, so long as such utility lines and crossings do
not interfere with the Sewer Improvements or the Easement granted herein and so long as the
plans for such utility lines and facilities, which are proposed for installation after the date of this
Agreement, are approved in advance by the Authority’s Engineer, such approval not to be
unreasonably withheld, delayed or conditioned; and (ii) as to the remaining surface of the
Easement Area only to the extent of Sewer Improvements to be constructed and installed on the

"111010293
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surface of the Easement Area as shown on the Sewer Easement Plan and the Authority's right to
temporarily occupy the surface of the Easement Area subject to the terms and conditions berein
set forth.

B. The Authority hereby acknowledges and agrees that Owner shall have the :
cht to install-and-pesmanently-use-a-twelve-{12") inch gravity main-within-Duchess Boulevard— - — - — ——
Wthh is intended to serve the Project and that the aforementioned gravity main may be installed
contemporaneously with the instaliation of the Authority's force main in Duchess Boulevard.

5. CONSTRUCTION. REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE ACTIVITIES. The
Authority shall, as a condition of entering the Property for any purpose related to the
construction, repair or maintenance of the Sewer Improvements, comply with the following:

A. Except in an emergency situation, the Authority shall provide Owner with
at least seven (7) days prior written notice of any proposed entry upon the Property and/or any
disturbance upon or within the Easement Area, which notice shall include a detailed description
of all proposed activities within the Easement Area.

B. Any construction, repair or maintenance activities shall be confined to the
Easement Area as the same may be enlarged as described in Section 2 above.

C. Following any disturbance by the Authority of the Easement Area: (i) all o
disturbed areas shall be backfilled with clean fill and compressed to prevent subsidence; (ii) any o)

. distwbed or damaged arens shall be restored oo replaced, as applicable; with concfete; Curbingy. - -7 T

blacktop, other paving, plants, trees and/or shrubs. Owner acknowledges that, prior to the
commencement of construction of the Project, areas disturbed by the Authority in construction
the Sewer Improvements shall be graded to conform to the grading requirements depicted on the
Land Development Plan.

D. The Authority shall indemnify and hold Owner and Owner's successors
harmless from any and all claims, suits, damages, judgments, costs, expenses and attorney's fees
in any way relating to or in any way arising out of the Authority's repair or maintenance
activities, upon the Property (or unit) and/or within the Easement Area, including claims filed by
the Authority's employees and representatives, and the Authority's contractors and subcontractors
and their respective employees and representatives, unless such claim arises as a result of the o
gross negligence or willful act of Owner or any of Owner's respective employees, officersand -
agents. —

E. Prior to any entry on or within the Easement Area by the Authority or any
contractor or subcontractor, the Authority shall provide Owner with evidence of lability
insurance maintained by the Authority and all contractors and subcontractors engaged by the
Authority to perform work upon or within the Easement Area which insurance coverage shall, in
each instance, be in the minimum amount of One Million ($1,000,000) Dollars combined single
timit for injury to death of one or more persons in an occurrence (which minimum amount may
be increased in reasonable amounts from time to time to conform to prevailing insurance
coverage standards) and for damage to tangible property (including loss of use) in an occurrence,

1 1 01 0293
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shall name Owner as an additional insured party and shall contain a provision that the insurance
provided by the Authority and any contractor or subcontractor shall be primary and
noncontributing with any other insurance available to Owner. In addition, the insurance
coverage maintained by the Authority shall include coverage for the Authority’s indemnification
obligations set forth above. Compliance with the foregoing coverage requuements shall be
—confirmed by insurance certificates presented tothe Qwner. _ . ... o . o o e

6. NEGATIVE COVENANTS.

A, Authority shall not, without Owner's consent, which consent Owner shall
have no obligation to give, modify, expand or upgrade the Sewer Improvements or add Sewer
Improvements in the Easement Area which are not depicted on the Sewer Easement Plan.

B. Except for manholes and pump station facilities, as shown on the Sewer
Easement Plan, all Sewer Improvements and appurtenant facilities shall be located below the
surface and no structures shall be visible above the ground.

C. Excluding paving, curbing, trees, shrubbery or other permanent structures
which are located upon or within the Easement Area as shown on the Land Development Plan,
Owner shall not permit any building, structure, permanent improvement, tree, shrubbery or other
impediments to or interference with the Authority’s free and unobstructed access to the Sewer
Improvements and Easement Area or to the construction, operation, change, renewal,
maintenance, repair replacement, modification or removal of the Sewer Improvements to be

_laced, fecated, or constructed or permitted fo temedn on or within-the Easemignt Arsardt any =~ Vo

time, nor shall Owner change the grade over the Easement Area.

7. RECORDING. This Agreement shall be recorded in the Office for the Recorder of
Deeds of Chester County, Pennsylvania.

8. ASSIGNMENT. This Agreement may be assigned by the Authority to a municipal
authority or to a public utility, provided any such assignee is obligated to provide public sewer
service to the Property and provided that such assignment is subject to all of the terms and
conditions of this Agreement.

9. SUCCESSOR OWNER. For purposes of this Agreement, the term "Owner" shall
be deemed to refer to, upon completion of the Project, Pulte's successors in interest in the Property,
including a homeowner's association formed to own and manage the open space areas of the Project
traversed by the Easement Area and any unit owner whose land is traversed by the Easement Area.

10.  MISCELLANEQUS.

(a) Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania without reference to its conflict of laws rules.

L) Entire Agreement; Modifications. This Agreement constitutes the entire
agreement between Owner and Authority as it relates to the subject matter hereof and there are

T V0 O O 0 0
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no other understandings, representations or warranties, oral or written, relating to the subject
matter hereof. This Agreement may not be changed, modified or amended, in whole or in part,
except in writing, signed by both the Authority and Owner and in recordable form.

(c) Cooperation. Each of the parties hereto, and their respective successors

--and assigns, shall, from time to time, and at the request of the other,-execute; aeknewledge-and - St

dehiver to the other party any and all instruments reasonably required to give full force and effect
to the matters contemplated in this Agreement, without expanding the scope of the rights granted
hereunder.

(d) Covenants Run with the Land. The easements and covenants contained
herein are perpetual and shall run with the land, and shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding
upon, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

11.-  ACCEPTANCE OF EASEMENT. The Authority hereby accepts dedication of
the Easement subject to the terms and conditions herein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Owner and the Authority, intending to be legally bound,
have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

OWNER:

A. S K HOLD]NG COMPANY

By: ELQ-L s Qo Q

X—ﬁmfd%fﬂ”:&\ » Name: Frederck 8 Andl sc T e
T' € wWE T Lt v 1T _ Title: Menage Porteer
AN I S I e o e s 3
PULTE HOMES OF PA, LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP
Witness/Attest:
By: / / Cﬁ @g @ZL
Name: Sacvawts Cazeo ame J’lm éncxn—«
Title: CAOD MALASEL Title: Dewsrsrom //C(,d,c

R 0 0 D 0 0 0 11919203
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AUTHORITY:

Attest: WEST BRANDYWINE TOWNSHIP
MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
By: (it ei? 7T,

Narne: Cuawlag . Hp;zsadﬁ PrmM JSEF G pBEEvER Jo
Title: Seexve T 2"1 Title: CHAIR ANy W Treifd

KSR N0 A0 213023
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

Ss.
COUNTY OF CHESTER )

Onthe _ 5"  dayof _/March 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for
the above County and State, personally appeared [Frederick £ fhabrsor F who
acknowledged him/erself to be the  Manaqgng  fariner of A.SK. Holding
Company, a partnership, t/a Beechwood Campgrotrhd, and that he/she as such officer executed
the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained upon full and due authority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

e () g
Notar{ Public ¥ J‘

GOMMEINWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
MARINA J. LONG - NOTARY PUBLIC
Kennett Square Boro., Chester County
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 23, 2010

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

4 yegs ) SS.
COUNTY OF CHESTER )

Onthe / f?//} day of /kﬂ/‘,dﬁ , 2010 %dfore me, /g Notary Public in and for
the above County and State, personally appe (7;4/ e pgrr— who
acknowledged him/herself to be the of Pulte Homes of
PA, Limited Partnership, a Michigan limited partnership, and that he/she as such officer executed
the foregomng instrument for the purposes therein contained upon full and due authority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official zeal.

Notary Public

ONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
o . Notarial Seat
My Commission Expires: Maureen A. Auman, Notary Pubiic

Bansslern Twp., Bucks G
/{ Zol{ My Commission Expires Marc!?[;gt.ymﬂ

Mambar, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

T RUAE 000 0 L A 2210295 202097
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS.
)

COUNTY OF CHESTER

On the é day of ¢ z’gﬂ{f , 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the
above County and State, personally appeared ng,u{ d[u/m«u.&u ,Lg , who
acknowledged himself/herself to be the Chaibncn of the West Brandywine
Township Municipal Authority, and that he/she as such officer executed the foregoing
instrument for the purposes therein contained upon full and due authority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto W hand and official seal.

/Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
- Came J. Pig - Notary Public - :
| West Brandywine “’wp Chester County
My Cormrrission Exires Feb. 27, 2011_]
Member. Pennsylvania ‘Association of Notaries

A 0 A FU ;‘7;’;80[3219638
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EXHIBIT "B"

DATE: 11/03/2009 REVISED:
PROTECT NO: 2009052

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

WEST BRANDYWINE TOWNSHIP SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT ‘WBT 2’
DEL WEBB AT APPLECROSS
WEST BRANDYWINE TOWNSHIP
CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ALL THAT CERTAIN TRACT OR PARCEL OF GROUND SITUATE IN WEST BRANDYWINE
TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BEING SHOWN ON AN EXHIBIT ENTITLED
WEST BRANDYWINE TOWNSHIP SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT PREPARED FOR PULTE
HOMES OF PA, BY WILKINSON & ASSOCIATES, INC., AS DATED 11/03/2009, AND BEING MORE
FULLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT AT THE INTERSECTION OF OLD HOMESTEAD ROAD AND THE SOUTHERLY
PROPERTY BOUNDARY OF LANDS NOW OR FORMERLY A S K HOLDING CO / CAMPGROUND
BEECHWOOD (29 7- 120) AND FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINN]NG RUNNING THENCE

l." ALONG THE SOUTI—IERLY PROPERTY BOUNDARY NORTH Oi) DEGREES 09 M[NUTES 27 SECONDS
WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.79 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE,;

2. ALONG THE SAME, SOUTH 83 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 55 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 16.44 FEET
-TO A POINT, THENCE;

3. THROUGH PARCEL 25-7-120, NORTH 06 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 05 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF
18.79 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE;

4. ALONG THE SAME, NORTH 06 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 123.79 FEET
TO A POINT, THENCE;

5. NORTH 06 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 40.10 FEET TO A POINT,
THENCE;

6. ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 55.00, AN ARC LENGTH OF 18.18, A CENTRAL
ANGLE OF 18 DEGREES 56 MINUTES 31 SECONDS, A CHORD BEARING OF SOUTH 87 DEGREES 44
MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST, AND A CHORD DISTANCE OF 18.10 TO A POINT, THENCE,

7. NORTH 82 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 25 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 140.00 FEET TO A POINT,
THENCE;

1220 Volley ForQe Road, The Commons at Véliey Forge, Unit 25, P.O.# 987; Valley Fbrqe, PA, 1?482P6 10415.1220 F 610:415-1224 .

«sAn Equal Opportunity Employeres

11010293

D0 AR 1 o2

RILEY RIPER HOLLIN & COLAGRECO 05/03/201C 01:23P 8




DEL WEBB AT APPLECROSS
LEGAL DESCRIPTION — WEST BRANDY WINE TOWNSHIP SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT ‘WBT 2’
11/03/2009 ' ’

10.

1L

12.

13.

14.

15

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 55.00, AN ARC LENGTH OF 86.39, A CENTRAL
ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, A CHORD BEARING OF NORTH 37 DEGREES 47
MINUTES 25 SECONDS EAST, AND A CHORD DISTANCE OF 77.78 TO A POINT, THENCE,

NORTH 07 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 110.18 FEET TO A POINT,
THENCE; ‘

NORTH 07 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 80.00 FEET TO A POINT,
THENCE;

NORTH 07 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 406.89 FEET TO A POINT,
THENCE;

ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 170.00, AN ARC LENGTH OF 133.10, A
CENTRAL ANGLE OF 44 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 37 SECONDS, A CHORD BEARING OF NORTH 15
DEGREES 13 MINUTES 13 SECONDS EAST, AND A CHORD DISTANCE OF 129.73 TO A POINT,
THENCE;

NORTH 37 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 02 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 11.77 FEET TO A POINT,
THENCE;

NORTH 37 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 02 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 80.00 FEET TO A POINT,
THENCE;

-HMORTH 27 DECREES 29 MIMNUTES (2 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE- OF (190.00 FEET TO A POINT

THENCE;

NORTH 37 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 02 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 60.00 FEET TO A POINT,
THENCE;

SOUTH 52 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 93.03 FEET TO A POINT,
THENCE;

SOUTH 52 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 9.10 FEET TO A POINT,
INTERSECTING THE WESTERLY PROPERTY BOUNDARY OF PARCEL 29-7-121 THENCE;

ALONG THE WESTERLY PROPERTY BOUNDARY OF PARCEL 29-7-121, SOUTH 07 DEGREES 33
MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 56.77 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE;

THROUGH PARCEL 29-7-120, NORTH 52 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 58 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF
82.41 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE;

. ALONG THE SAME AND ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 20.00, AN ARC

LENGTH OF 3142, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, A CHORD
BEARING OF SOUTH 82 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST, AND A CHORD DISTANCE OF
2828 TO A POINT, THENCE;

Page 2 of 3
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DEL WEBB AT APPLECROSS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION — WEST BRANDYWINE TOWNSHIP SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT ‘WRBT 2’
11/03/2009

22. SOUTH 37 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 281.77 FEET TO A POINT,

THENCE;

23. ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 13000, AN ARC LENGTH CF 10178, A

CENTRAL ANGLE OF 44 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 37 SECONDS, A CHORD BEARING OF SOUTH 15
DEGREES 13 MINUTES 13 SECONDS WEST, AND A CHORD DISTANCE OF 99.20 TO A POINT, THENCE;

24. SOUTH 07 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 35 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 406.68 FEET TO A POINT,

THENCE;

25. SOUTH 07 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 35 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 80.00 FEET TO A POINT,

THENCE;

26. SOUTH 07 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 35 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 110.3% FEET TO A POINT,

THENCE;

27. ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 95.00, AN ARC LENGTH OF 149.23, A

CENTRAL ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, A CHORD BEARING OF SOUTH 37
DEGREES 47 MINUTES 25 SECONDS WEST, AND A CHORD DISTANCE OF 13435 TO A POINT,
THENCE;

28. SOUTH 82 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 25 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 137.34 FEET TO A POINT,

THENCE;

.29 SOUTE 06 DEGREZS 19 MINUTES. 20 SECONDS WEST "A-DISTANCE OF 12343 FEET PO -A POING.
THENCE; :

30. SOUTH 06 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 05 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 17.11 FEET TO A POINT,

THENCE;

31. SOUTH 83 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 55 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 13.59 FEET TO THE POINT OF

BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 61,077 SQUARE FEET OR 1.4021 ACRES.

11010293
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Assessment Office
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OFFICIAL USE

4
Agricultural Use [1 Agricuoltural Reserve I?A
;)rest Reserve . O Disapproved ]

L Slau/13

essfient Office Dafe

Recorded:

Record Book Page Date

County of Chester, Pennsylvania

APPLICATION FOR USE VALUE ASSESSMENT OF LAND
FOR REAL ESTATE TAX PURPOSES
UNDER ACT 319 OF 1974 - "CLEAN AND GREEN"
AS AMENDED BY ACT 156 OF 1998

1. This application must be completed and executed by all fee simple owners of the property for which application is being made. Should the property be titled in the
name of z corporation, the application must be executed by the individual authorized by corporation resolution to do so. Should the propesty be titled to an entity other
than a corporation, the application must be cxecuted by an individual duly authorized to act on behalf of that entity. A copy of the appropriate corporate resolution or
suthorization must be attached 1o this application,

2. All signateres on this application must be notarized.

3. This application may be filed in person or by mail at the Chester County Assessment Office, 313 W. Market Street, Suite 4202, P.O. Box , 2748 West Chester,
Pennsylvania 19380-0991. Any questions regarding the proper completion of the application are to be directed (o the Assessment Office at the above address or by calling

(610} 344-6105.

4. Act 319 of 1974, as amended, requires that this application be POSTMARKED by June Is¢ in order to be effective for the calendar tax year commencing the foliowing
Janwary Ist. There is an open enrollment period each tax year between March 1 and June 1.

5. A processing fee ($50.00) and a recording fee ($18.50) and a Bureau of Land Records per parcel fee ($10.00) must be remitted with this application. Attach one check

in the amount of $68.50 plus $10.00 for each parcel payable to the "TREASURER OF CHESTER COUNTY." NOTE: Additionat recording fees may be charged for

mess” paress and sigastres. o o e o e

cions of 3 b more pagns andfar § or megs.

Quaiification for enrollment of your property into the Act 319 preferental assessment program is determined by meeting the minimum requirements established for any
one of (hree land use categories: Agricultural Use, Agricultural Reserve, or Forest Reserve. The specific eligibitity requirements are contained on the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, Department of Agriculture form nurnber AAOC-86 and Chester County's Act 3]9 policy brochure. The eligibility of this parcel will be determined, utilizing
your responses 1o the questions contained on the reverse side of this application. ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED. You may attach separate explanatory

sheets should you feel your responses require additional detail.

“This application complies with the uniform standards developed for preferential assessment applications by the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of
Agriculture on form AAQ-82 - May, 1975,

PARCEL NUMBER (5): ___ X 9 @7 L0/Q0 acreace: HY. D
- - ACREAGE:
PROPERTY LOCATION: /19 ) ﬁﬂ@{' l\ (00 ci Df“ v Lo
,L g) ‘A‘CL/ . Property Address
[alost Ko v nd
Mdnicipality (Name of Cjty, Boropgh, or Township)
OWNER'S NAME(S): /0/7// L(SanN Ny Fredaci( E. @
Dader<s Dobocol A I
Nd e (80N J oL .
Last First MI
(Other than individuals, use first line only for entity or corporation name, second for name of authorized individual.)
MAILING ADDRESS:
Number Street
g) Ci State ZIP
TELEPHONE NUMBER: LlD-YS K- 0873
Daytime Number Home Number
. 11315418 B: 8840 P: 2142 NSC :
11/06/201308:05 AM Page 2 of 3
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Answer ‘all‘questions!

-

1.Is this parcel 1¢ contiguous acres or more
in size? Fi
2. Does this application represent the total
acres in the parcel? %
3.If this parcel is less than 10 acres, can
- - you verify that the land is now devoied-1o —
Agricultural Use and that the land will be

used to generate $2,000 annual gross .
income? (Proof will be required.) ¥ o

4.If this parcel has open tillable land, is it
now devoted to Agricultural Use, and has
it been so for the preceding three years?

5.1f this parcel has Forest Land, is the land

stocked with trees of any size, and is it

capable of producing wood products in

excess of 25 cubic feet per acre each year? O o0
6.Do you or anyone ¢lse currently conduct a

this land parcel that exceeds two acres?

If the answer is “yes", list or describe
those activities below:

non-agricultural commercial business on A
° X

N/A Yes No N/A

7.1f this parcel 1s found not eligible under

O Agricultural Use or Forest Reserve, do

you want it considered under Agricultural
Reserve Land when you understand that

o this category requires that the land be
non-commercial, open to the public for
recreation, at no charge or fee, and with

| ... no discrimination against any perscn -
using the land?

a If your answer is "yes" to Question 7, do
you agree to these stated conditions? ,M

8. Do you understand that if this application is
ﬂ approved, it will remain in effect continuously
until the fand owner changes the agricultural
use from the approved category? At that
time a roll-back tax, plas interest, must be
paid for a period not to exceed seven (7) years.
9. Please check each that applies:
Do you have an approved Conservation plan?
B. Is this parcel now approved under Act 5157

C. Do you lease any minerals on this parcel?

Inactive Active

P. s this parcel located next to environmen-

wally significant areas such as parks,
historic areas, lakes, etc.?

Yes No

"""ﬂ““aﬁ-—» iz .

¥ o

NG Guettions #5, 4, #3 of #7-and #5 MUST be answered “YES” o quelfy. - . IR
The applicant for preferential assessment hereby agrees, if his/her application is approved

for preferential assessment, to submit 30 days notice to the

county assessor of a proposed change in use of the land, a change in ownership of a portion of the land or of any type of division or conveyance of
the land. Failure to file this notification 30 days prior to conveyance is subject to a $100.00 civil penalty. The applicant for preferential assessment
hereby acknowledges that, if this application is approved for preferential assessment, roll-back taxes under section 5.1 of the Act may be due fora
change in use of the land, a change in ownership of any portion of the land, or any type of division or conveyance of the land. The undersigned
declares that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by himv/her, and to the best of his/her

knowledge and belief is trne and correct.
el

SN Ny (S
Date
Date

! Signature Date

'ag N
ool 1 T

Signature

11315418 B: 8840 P: 2143 MSC
SR s e et s
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ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
COUNTY OF CHESTER :

/
On this, the e daycg ﬁ d/%{/ , 20 / § before me, a Notary Public, the herein signed, did personally
apmm_LrﬂdeYicK QN‘L b@bO(Cd’\ Aﬂdfﬁ’son

provex) to be the person whose name is subscribed and executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

I oo

SS.

known to me (or satisfactorily

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and notarizl seal.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notary Public.
Notarial Seal a4
Angela M. Havrilak, Notary Public My “lommissior Expires:
Fredyffrin Twp., Chester County (SEAL)

My Commission Expires Aug. 31, 2014




|
|

|
PREPARED BY AND RETqRN TO:

RETURN TO

Jeffrey R. Abbott, Esquire |
Abbott Lastowka & Overholt LLP
e o 108ChesleyDrive. .. " . . e
Media, PA 19063
UPI#: 29-7-120 /
@( DEED INFORMATION SUMMARY:
PREMISES ADDRESS: | Approximately 44.374+ acres, in West Brandywine
: Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania
4 GRANTOR'S NAMES: AS.K Holding Company, a partnership, trading as
747 . Beechwood Campground
GRANTEE’S NAMES: Frederick B. Anderson, Jr. and Deborah K.

Anderson, as tenants in common

Above named Grantee is:

I Certify that the Addressofthe | 105 Beechwood Drive

Coatesville, PA 19320

Op &ttt

'DEED OF DISSOLUTION _

THIS DEED OF DISSOLUTION, made this {™ _ day of September 2012, between

A.S.K. Holding Com) any, a partnership, trading as Beechwood Campground
(hereinafter called the Grantor)

t

and,

Frederick B. Ander! on, Jr. and Deborah K. Anderson, as tenants in commeon
(hereinafter called the Grantee)

TherRe® 135 Mo

cobozzs 0 NNEIMRMURLILI (20

This Document Recorded §
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WHEREAS the Grantees are the only partners of A.S.K. Holding Company, trading as
Beechwood Campground which has operated since March of 1985;

AND WHEREAS as the Grantees do not desire to continue the said partnership for
diverse reasons agreed to by the Grantees and the said Grantees have thereby agreed to
dissolve the said partnership on the terms herein recorded.

AND WHEREAS the assets of the partnership consist only of the land and premises
contained within this Deed of Dissclution.

AND WHEREAS each partner is an equal partner and is therefore entitled to an
equal share in the assets of the partnership.

AND WHEREAS it is agreed that the property described herein will be distributed to
the partners equally as tenants in common.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties have agreed to record the terms of and effectuate
the dissolution of the partnership In the manner following:

WITNESSETH that the said Grantor, as a Deed of Dissolution, by these presents do grant,
bargain and sell, release and confirm unto the said Grantee, Grantee’s heirs, successors and
assigns,

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land with the improvements thereon erected, SITUATE in the
Township of West Brandywine, County of Chester and State of Pennsylvania bounded and

described according to a Survey made by Edgar Laub, Reglstered Surveyor dated ]anuary 6,

1971, as Fn‘lows‘ to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of lands of William Batcheler and Thomas A. Taylor, thence
extending by lands of said Taylor, South 3 degrees 29 minutes 10 seconds East, 97.17 feet
to a corner of Lot No. 71; thence by said lot and Lots No. 65, No. 64, and No. 63, South 86
degrees 35 minutes 30 seconds West, 603.71 feet to the center of Old Homestead Road;
thence along center of said road, North 3 degrees 26 minutes 30 seconds West, 1.79 feet
thence by Lot No. 62 South 86 degrees 33 minutes 30 seconds West, 200.13 feet to a corner
of Lot No. 14; thence by said lot, North 3 degrees 46 minutes West, 200 feet; thence
continuing along same, South 86 degrees 14 minutes West, 200 feet to the center of
Mansion Road; thence extending along said road, a chord of South 30 degrees 5 minutes 50
seconds West, 66.62 feet (said chord having a radius of 56.35 feet, the arc distance of 71.28
feet); thence still by said road, South 66 degrees 20 minutes West, 8.12 feet, a corner of Lot
No. 18; thence by said Lot No. 18, also Lots No. 19 thru Ne. 25, North 23 degrees 40 minutes
West, 834.70 feet; thence by lands now or late of George Sheeler, North 87 degrees 5
minutes East, 607.83 feet; thence still by same, North 4 degrees 38 minutes 30 seconds

R W I 11210547
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East, 1,282.88 feet; thence continuing along same, North 86 degrees 23 minutes 40 seconds
East, 528 feet; thence still by same, North 00 degrees 51 minutes 20 seconds West, 66 feet
to a point in Hibernia Road; thence by said road, North 86 degrees 23 minutes 40 seconds
East, 207.90 feet; thence by lands of William Matchelor, aforesaid, South 3 degrees 55

minutes 10 seconds East, 2,171 83 feet to the point and place of beginning. - B

CONTAINING 45.390 acres, more or less.

TOGETHER with a right of way 22 feet wide, 200 feet long between Lots No. 23 and No. 24
to Reeseville Road.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM AND THEROUT ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground
which is A.S.K. Holding Company, a Partnership, trading as Beechwood Campground by
Deed dated 10/28/1997 recorded 11/3/1997 in Record Book 4253 page 2047 conveyed
unto Friendship Water Company, as follows, to wit:

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land or piece of ground SITUATE in the Township of West
Brandywine, County of Chester, State of Pennsylvania and described accordingly to a plan
prepared by Hunt Engineering Company entitled “Subdivision Plan, Beechwood Tank and
Booster Station”, last revised September 16, 1997, as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron rod in the Southern property line of the grantors, said point being in
the centerline of Beechwood Drive (40 feet wide) as shown on “Plan of Portion of
Friendship Village for John Eshleman” by Chester Valley Engineers, Inc., dated April 26,
1957; thence the following courses and distances: (1} along a new line through the
grantors -North 3 degrees 55 minutes 10 seconds West 220 feet to an iron rod; thence (2)
along the same North 86 degrees 4 minutes 50 seconds East 201.17 feet to an iron rod in
the Eastern. Line of the grantors; thenre (3} 2long a line comymon te the grantars and the
Uverlook Road Farm Company South 4 degrees 1 minute 20 seconds East 122.35 feet to a
terra cotta and concrete monument; thence (4) along a line common to the grantors and
Donald Carol and Bettie Copeland South 3 degrees 34 minutes 54 seconds East 97.66 feet
to an iron pipe; thence (5) along a line common to the grantors and George H. and Doris S.
Anderson South 86 degrees 4 minutes 50 seconds West 200.81 feet to the point of
beginning.

CONTAINING 1.016 acres more or less.
Being UPI #29-7-120

Being part of the same premises which George C. Robinson and Martha Rebinson, his wife
by Deed dated 3-19-1985 and recorded 3-20-1985 in Chester County in Deed Book G-65
Page 275 conveyed unto A.S.K. Holding Company, a partnership, trading as Beechwood
Campground.
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This Transfer is exempt from Pennsylvania Realty Transfer Tax under Pa. Code §91.193
{13) as a transfer to the partners of a partnership who have held there partnership interest
for more than two (2) years and the transfer is in the same percentage as their respective

_partnershipinterest. . _ . o e e e o
TOGETHER WITH all and singular the buildings, improvements, ways streets, alleys,
driveways, passages, waters, water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and
appurtenances, whatsoever unto the hereby granted premises belonging or in any wise
appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof; and all
the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim and demand whatsoever of the said
Grantors, as well at law as in equity, of, in, and to the same.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said lot or piece of ground described with the buildings and
improvements thereon erected, hereditaments and premises hereby granted, or mentioned
or intended so to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, their successors and
assigns, to and for the only proper use and behoof of the said Grantee, Grantee's successors
and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have caused this deed to be duly signed and
executed under seal, intending to be legally bound hereby.

A.S.K. Holding Company, a partnership,
trading as Beechwood Campground

- ﬁ/’w I, T B OO R

By:

Witnedé Frederick B. Anderson, Jr., Member

@MW o Dbl f (2

Deborah K. Anderson, Member

| R AR SOOI A 222227
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Commonwealth of Pennsylyania
County of ST

On the date indicated below, before me, 2 Notary Public, personally appeared Frederick B. i - -
Anderson, Jr., a 50% partner of A.S.K. Holding Company, trading as Beechwood

Campground, known te me or satisfactorily proven, who acknowledged the foregoing as a

voluntary act and deed for the purposes set forth, and requested that it be recorded as

such.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

9 / /202

TH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seat
Angela M. Haveilak,_ Notary Public
Tredyffrin Twi, . “ester County
My G Expires Aug. 31, 2014

Commonw of ermsyl yania
County of §

On the date indicated below, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Deborah K.
Anderson, a 50% partner of A.S.K. Holding Company, trading as Beechwood —
. Campground; known t5 meor satisfacterily proven, who ackunv/ledged the foregoingasa . S L e et e
~ “Voliintary act and deed for the purposes set Torth, and requested that it be recorded as o T
such,

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

b %/2&/;

AT ORI 2257
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RECORDER’S USE ONLY

g REALTY TRANSFER TAX [cmras - 5
COMMONWEALH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number g _S:/_:? B -

REV-183 EX (11-04)

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE y
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES . Page Number g .
PO BOX 280603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded G4~ ])
HARRISBURG PA 17128-0603

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) when the
deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from
tax based on: (1) family relationship or (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheel(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
Jefhe, R Abbet™ tsauee 6lo, SbS 0320
Street Address Ci State le Code
- 5 Cesbesy Pav ——=— o - Fode - \Pa | 49063 0 < e
B. TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Gran(or(s)/Lesso Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
th ldsy Conpany Frederitic B pndedry Do . & Pebrrck I
Streel Addms Street Address A,WH
los Recelwosd Dpoe _ |(o% Beeckmont DA f
City " State | Zip Code City State Zip Code e
Coslesville P4 119320 Cosiervtile Pa {310 |
C. PROPERTY LOCATION |
S’treelAdd City, Township, Borough L
m?;udgwrwk Dros CoaTesvitel
gl School District Tax Parcel Number '
_C dstern CoAzervicie ANEd- 29~7-(20
D. VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
—p - + -0 - = ~O -
4. Egun_ty Assessed Vaiue 5. Commeon Level Ratio Factor ' 16, Fair Market Value
709,830 X /-7 = [, 206, 7t
E. EXEMPTION DATA |
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed L
. leoTe. | (o 0]

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Tl Willorintestato SUSERSEIN. -~ cooe s s e sl s o S T ST et e

T o {Name of Decedent) T T {Estate Fiie Nirber)
Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

i
v

OO0 oooo.:

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent. (Aftach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonweailth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu :
of condemnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.) L

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number , Page Number
Corrective or confiratory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

TagnSFLL TV SoLE fmmmr At mmv»'om«u

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best
of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete. .

Signature of Correspondent or Respensible Party Date

Qe (2. CHT N (55550 94/,

09/14/2012 09.12A

FAIURE/TO COMPLETE THIS F * oriayn sssort e oLe DUGUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
T REGORDER'S REFUSAL TO rer syt THE DEED.




